High-Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine
(With an Automatic Thread Trimmer)

29284106
No.1160-11







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1} "% " mark.......... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

P23 I 1 L refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y Y NZFRBICELT
1.7 7 oS
L) A =1 B HEDA—Y Ty S B L TSEEEThBREBELETY.
EEARR FEHBUI L 2B8RLTIEZY,
=5 1) S A—-CFO" ER OBREEBRLT LS,
2. gEMOWFR., ARERL, 01, 25508 EIR. BT (REL- L) EHBLET.
3. WEM® () 2. BSREBELTVWHTIRATHIEE5BRLET,
4 A ZRARR—LH oo — #Hid, ENETHIZEEERLET,



CONTENTS

B w

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) «...ooivuiiiiieniiieiaeaeaae., 1
SHIER - ARERR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ....vvviiiin e eiiiee e 3
ST - SRR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiieinae 5
SHED - ALEERLR (3)

4. MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...t 7
i - SRR

5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) .......oooiniiiiiiiiiiianannn . 9

G D BERE (1)
6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) ..., 1
$HR O WEBEG (2)

7.PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ...t oot vanenes 13
& X8 - %) AR
8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONEN TS ...ttt i e e iiie e enaan 15
D WEL - oV T AKENER
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN S ittt ettt et e e e nenn 17
YRR
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONEN TS ... it it veranneaeanannnn 19
T - SRR
11. LUBRICATION COM P ONEN TS . e ettt aae et iaaaaneranenrenns 21
FCRlilRatEn
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... it iiarretrannranararennenss 23
HE) Y BER
13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONEN TS .. e iia e rriiiiianan e 25
ERigY B UKEMER
14. AU'I’OMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... it iiei et 27
HEh%RE Y R
15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. . ittt ee e e rtaa sy nanaeeaaans 29
PR ARl
16. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS .. ittt ettt et naaea s ea s s 31
FALTHRMGR
17.CP PANEL COMPONEN DS o i i i et r et it i e TR 32
C P /33 VMR
18. BELT COVER COMPONEN T S ... ittt iaa e tanea s nriaansrranncnenes 33
g s B A —-BE R
19.0IL RESERVOIR & ENEE LIFTER COMPONEN TS . ... o e 34
s - BELITRAMR
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ 2286 ... ...ttt ittt rneaaarcnarrarsesnsasaencanna 35

LZ—2286N YA,



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (1) ...ttt ittt i it siee e 37
LZ-2285N WSS (1)

22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (2) ... ...t iaai e ci et e ness 39
L2-2285N WIS (2)

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~228IN{mT) . ...ttt ttria e iate e aea e nere e ie i ens 41
LZ~2281N{—"7) TR

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (1) .. uuuttnt et e et e e et e v e 43
LZ—2288N A (1)

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2288N (2) ........... B 45
LZ-2288N WA (2)

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ<2282N () (1) ..ttt ittt e e et 47
LZ-2282N(-T)H s (1)

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2282N{(=") (2) ..ottt et ees 49
LZ-2282N(~- WAL (2)

28, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2280NU(~7),2284NU(~7),2286NU(~7) & 2288NU(~T7) .......... 51
LZ-2280NT(~17),2284NU(~7),2286NU(~7),2288NU(-7) WA B 5

29, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—=2284N(—T),LZ=2284C =T (1} ... .cur it aanaanns 53
1.7-2284N(-7),LZ-2284C~THLRAES (1)

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284N{~7),LZ=2284C =T (2) ...\ .\ttt 55
LZ-2284N(-7),LZ-2284C-THEMS (2)

31.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N .. ... ... ...ccevven... 57
BT IR 5 L2~ 2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N [

32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FORLZ-2280NSERIES . . .....oviui i e, . 59
SRR LZ-2280NT Y — X

33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C~T (1) . .0\ttt e e e e e e et 61
LZ-2284C-TH RIS (1)

34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C~T7 (2) .. vttt aee et e et e e ta e ietnannaans 63
LZ-2284C~-THFAERS, (2)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/AJT-2710) ............... 65
LZ-2284C-THLHIEES (3) (BB IT-Z710)

36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C~7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT~ZT1AJT-Z71B) ...... 67
LZ-2284C—- T BiRS, (4) (HsRER,/IT~-Z7IAJT-Z71B)

37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C =7 (5) © v vt vtit ittt e e ettt 69
LZ-2284C—-THRE & (5)

38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C~7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .......... 71
LZ-2284C-THH%S (6) (HEMHRER)

39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C=T (T) ..o\ vieecineneainnns e 72
LZ-2284C~TH M (7)

40.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..ottt e e e e 73
EEEHRY A B
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .o ittt e e e e 74

el



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - shaBAtR (1)

~
N é
ﬁ\g Rg—ss N
& 43 AN 5 4"““@@——-5 RN

o
|— 10 T \ %) “
N 54 @55
40 12 \\ 57-58—-————«’%@___61 \>
: 59_.,_® -

~
// \\ P
[ N
~ -~
\//



1 263-04758 ARM SIDE COVER COMPL, F-RITAVHN (597" ) 1
2 225-01209 GASKET Tk HAVAN -0 wXy 1
3 235-00978 FACE PLATE COMPL. AAR(EIT ) 1
4 225-01506 GASKET ALR A kY 1
5 225-01605 TENSION RELEASE WINDOW PLATE {h2AA Y 42 1
B 25T GASRET T T 1E 7 75 T
7 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE FAE vhN -4 4 1
8 225-02108 BALANCE COVER FyE vin - 1
9 263-05300 SPRING FYE vhAT -ZRIN At R 1

10 03  225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A Fre v{bTvHA 1

1T TI5-0ET0E SPRING GUARD FISY I 1

12 $5-1110840-57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ #7537 11/64-40 L=8 2

13 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {b7VHE 0 1

14 263-05409 SPRING GUARD Fret v{b7vHB 1

15 100-00206 ARM Q1L SHIELD 74 T 5% -2 1

5 TA-T050504-R0 KURBER PLUG 133 1

17 100-0170% TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER Fukt YAz 1

18 * 229-00401 WYNDOW PLATE LINEL 1

19 110-00618 GASKET LISR T L 1

20 * 229-47006 QIL SIGHT WINDOW 773wy 1

| TTO-4360T RUBBER STOPPER IR T & 1

22 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4_5 bty D=8X4.5 i

23 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG 1553% 2

24 01  §8-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT 32 3/16-28 L=10 i

25 01  WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASKER D=5.3 Y ¥ 3 D=5.3 1

78 35-41Z14T5-8F SUREW 3/16-28 L=14 Fi i 3/16-28 =13 5

27 $5~1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $73%° 11/64-40 L=8 7

28 $5-7080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 wAEFEY 1/8-44 L=3.8 1

29 3D-0640751-5P HINGE SCRER D= 6.35 H= 7.5 Y3y D=6.35 H=7.5 1

30 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6,4X11X0.3 I A F 3 6.4X11K0.3 1

3T WF-0651056-30 WASBER 6. 5XTTX1 GF T & 6.5KITXT T

32 $8-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 N Er 11/64-40 129 2

33 $8-20907i0-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TAMFRY 9/64-40 L=T t

34 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FFY 3/16-28 L=6 4

35 $8-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3 3/16-28 L=6 1

k] GPR-GIGT5000 DRIVING STOPPER RKUSEER FEOAIN TR T

37 TA-1250705-R0O RUBBER PLUG 3394 1

38 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG MRty D=11 L=§ 1

39 225-28616 THREAD RELEASE haNA ¥ gy 1

40 03  263-12504 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T FYE MY 1

E3| I3-Z1I0815-5¢ SCREW 3/156-28 =3 Fa Ry 8/16-28 L=9 5

42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING VT 1

43 §5-70%0410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

44 0F  EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP € -7 AT C 1

45 0f  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-8 MRS A 2

L 4 TI0-30301 TABLE HOLDEK FR SRS 72 I

47 01 $%5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A3V 5/16-28 =10 1

48 03 225-28061 THREAD TENSION ASK. fhFIIIII 1

49 03 225-28467 THREAD TENSION ASK, {bFITIPS 1

50 225-28350 THREAD TENSIOK DISK COMPL., [Ty ) (1)

51 ZI5-I8T52 THREAD TENSTON ROD ASK, FISERZ KIS 1y

52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING {MIn 2 {1)

53 160-65668 THREAD TENSION POST ASK. {hFAOTE ohrT Y (1)

54 225-28509 FELT {MFIYII TS {2)

55 160-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-34 5 34r {1

5 TO0-07854 TENSTON RELKASE FIN ASH. TRAE Y 73 T

57 03 B3120-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hFI-IN % A (1)

58 03 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING WA-p {FR-F AR (1

59 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT 14F3-¥ n

60 $§-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M2 8/64-40 L=5,5 (1)

T BITZ0-TZ5-000 RUTATING STOPPER THFE-395 3T59F R [§))

62 03 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE ¥ aFvey 1

63 03 225-29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE oAyl v 4 1

64 03 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE ¥ aFve Y M x4 1

65 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. T IFYIY(Y) 1

56 I5-BII0750-3F SCREW T176%-40 L= 6.5 T 176440 L=6.5 T

67 02 725-42708 OPERATION SEAL NIRRT IhEY-4 1

68 03 §5-6090540-5P SCREW $/64-40 L= 5.0 EFXY 9/64-40 L=5 1

69 03  SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uFATHE AN 1/8-40 1=6.3 2

70 03  WP-0330500-0E WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 v b 3 3.3X6X0.5 2

! 03 35-4T10015-3P TOREW (176440 L=9 Fo %5 11764-30 L=9 7

72 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

73 41 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR IFviE Y 1

74 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D 243 ¥ -3 D 1

75 04  235-16206 OPERATION SEAL NETUR YN Yo-4I-k 1

To CH-30040600-02 CAUTION CABEL(Z5) ICTF FaiT-MEES 1

NOTE (3:3)

01,.,.FOR LZ-2280N-7 ,LZ-228IN-7,
LZ-22B6N~7,LZ-2288N-7
02,...FOR LZ-2281K,LZ-Z281IN-7
03....VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS
04, ... FOR LZ-2284N,LZ-2284N-7,
LZ-2284NY, LZ-2284KU-7

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ~2286N-T7 LZ-2288N-TH
LZ-2281N,L2-2281N-TH
LRI LD Bk
LZ-2284N ,LZ-2284NK-T,
LZ-2284KU,LZ~2284NU-T7f



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

BHED - AREEBEGR (2)
34
A
20-27 87




1 263-04907 SUPPORT PLATE ANy % 1
2 263-05052 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. IPTORTT RINTT TH (F3) 1
3 263-05003 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER I UNT AIAATR (1)
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD NS AT ) (2)
5 NS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 uyhryh 5/16-24 (2)
6 5Q-1150451-¥7  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 byI IRy (n
7 263-00103 BED PLATE YR N Y 1
8 263-14757 SLIDE PLATE ASM. INLECICEY] 1
g 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN ULART R (1

10 263-14708 SLIDE PLATE AN 944 ¢3)

11 55-6060210-SP SCREW 3/37-56 L= 1.9 v33y 3739756 L=1.9 (2)

12 100-37408 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 2F -N Y T A 1

13 01 225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER I BT NI TR 1

14 01 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-23-b 93 1

15 $85-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT ¥ 11/64-40 L=10 2

16 $5-2090810-SP°  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 5Ry. 9740 L=7.5 2

17 S8-2090810-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IIEFET 9/40 L=7.5 2

18 $8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 N FY 11/64-40 L=5 2

19 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG hARY 1

20 02 MB093-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACK AS ASM. FI9N" SFASHZ 1

21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BN A a7 7R 1

22 100-31904 GASKET PERT MY AT AT IRY 1

23 100-32001 NYLON CAP PRI AR AT XYY 1

24 $8-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 It 2y 11/64-40 L=9 3

25 01 S§8-4121215-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 a3y 3/16-28 L=12 1

26 §5~4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA k¥ 11/64-40 L=9 4

27 03 M6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F{I9n Y7 ALY 1

28 % 229-01805 GROUND MARK ) S 1

29 01 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3# 4 X 5X10.5X1 1

30 01 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AP % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

31 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). TvE YA 1(TaT) 1

32 05 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7vE ya b 3(¥ay) 1

33 03 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE AYAR 1

34 * CM-3013000-01  SAFETY LABEL M7 Fah47vE vy-R{(33) 1

35 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) e Fabd-1(25) 1

36 03 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE IYEE] i

37 03 M6093-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK ASN, FLAUR IFAFIZ 1

38 100-37307 0IL SHIELD PLATE 1F ~pt Yy 1

39 %03 CM~-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 37 58" % S 1

NOTE (3FEE)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR USE IN JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7TH

LZ-2280N-TH
RN ) B2 D
BAR

i A



=

3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BT - AA3EEIR (3)




1 400-34920 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT {hvkyo¥F 1
2 400-34904 BTW BASE AR IR 4 {1
3 400-31628 BTW_CAM PLATE {by¥Fadky(a (1)
4 400-32138 BTW_BASE_SHAFT NS FabIfay 7 (1)
5 262-604086 BTW_SHAFT BASE {b¥95 (1)
6 262-60505 BTW _CAM_LEVER FISETT &)
7 400-26730 BTW WHEEL AN Cal i (1)
8 400-31633 BTW_TORSION_SPRING Ihe¥3y In i n
g 262-60802 BTW_BEARING SPACER AbTHAT FYYP” AN ~F- (n
10 400-31629 BTW_SHAFT T%Y 7 (1
i1 490-31630 BTW LEVER SHAFT LFeELn =5 7 $))
12 400-21933 BTW_LEVER {hexbr - ¢y
13 262-61206 BTW_SPACER fbeEAA -3 (N
14 262-61305 BTW_BEARING Ahedat 7Y (2)
15 A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING 3 RY(7 597) (1)
16 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING F U URAR F $))
17 262-61701 BTW_SPRING {hexFavEyfan } (n
18 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW PAZY® M3 L=4 (1)
19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb 4147 4 (D
20 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5%10X0.8 v59 I 3 4.5X10%0.8 (1)
21 SH-5040655-SN  SCREW SIS (D)
22 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 bAFY (D
23 SM-8040412-TFP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 pARY (8)
24 400-26745 COLLAR B~ (2)
25 400-43720 COLLAR A IIRFIILI{ SN~ ()
26 400-34919 BTW PROTECT SPONGE FoaaE vy (1)
27 400-31631 BTW_SPRING SHAFT N Eh (D
28 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL 1PT30b 03y 1
29 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 D3162-555-806  THREAD GUIDE & 44F ANFR-3E - TV 1
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 /YTy 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
32 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AMEVEY 44 1
33 55-6090620~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5%Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
34 225-38706 PACKING ISEIT LD SN V) 1
35 $5-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥333 3/16-28 L=10 3
36 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASN, bR MIVY(I3) 1
37 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {hFady Fyb (D
38 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 4F {hFapIn & (D
39 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {}F3-T ¥5 (2)
40 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. M bFIITE YOI ) (1)
41 NS~6110310-SF  NUT 11/64-40 mrhrFh 11764-40 (n



4.MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SRR




263-02208
225-05258
225-05200
SBE-1200001-00
S5-8660610-TP

MAIN SHAFT

THRUST COLLAR ASM.
THRUST COLLAR
BEARING D=20X47
SCRER 1/4-40 L=6

Y

DYy y AFAGH(IT)
YIY Y AFANOY

¥ -pat 7Ivs D=20X47
BARY 1/4-40 L=6

e~

bt bt et
N S et

1

2

3

4 1

5 2

[ PR [ OTT SEAL COLLAR 7 T

T * 400-44872 SPROCKET UPPER ASM. YRY FAT BFI 3
8 $$-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 {2

g 04 225-06109 BALANCE Fvey 1
10 * 400-40372 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING Y FULAZH 1
IT BIZ03-227-000-A HATK SHAFT BUSHIRG, TRTERWELTA LR R L T
12 B1208-552-000-A 0IL SEAL AR 1
13 26300202 COUNTERREIGHT Y7421 1
14 100-08506 COUNTERREIGHT PROTECTING PLATE I7AES $3° {4 1
15 263-00301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIE 9IFY 1
15 TO0-08753 TAXE-UP COURTERWETGHT ASK: I RLIEI I EE T
17 225-05705 TIMING BELT EYEVT S TN 1
18 263-04402 PIN YUY FIVIezate v 1
19 B1816-552-000 QIL WICK 39y 4 9L PARY 2y 1
20 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING onyr 1
b TEEIBTIS0-37 SCREW 15/643-28 L=10.5 V3 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
22 S8-7151120-89 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TALFRY 15/64-28 L=11 1
23 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
24 SS-8151550-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=15 MR 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 225-05507 HAND WHEEL NEEPTAY 1
26 I5-T681650-TF SUREW §732-28 =16 ARy 9/32-Z8 =16 T
27 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING gy 1
28 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oyusr 1
29 $8-8660610-TP SCREW §/4-40 L=6 MAEY 1/4-40 L=6 2
3¢ S5-8660510-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
31 SS-T090930-3F SCREW 9/654-40 1=8.% 537 8/54-30 =8 % 3
32 ¥ 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. FIF FAFARI(F3) 1
33 02  225-51568 HAND WHEEL AS¥. NG L ICES 1
34 02 225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL . PR A AR{EYT ) (n
35 02 H4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, T P (B I3 (D
34 0 HAGOT-FI0-UAK TAGRET FITTTRG BASE A 25K AR VIS W 48]
37 02  §5-815:550-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 AR 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
38 02  S5-6111210-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L33y 11/64-40 L=12 2
39 02  WP-045080i-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k54" 3" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
40 02  110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR YT AERF-R 93 1
4] 02 ~106-04309 SCREW T UX AT-d- VAT Z
42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASK. nIE 9 FFvrnrh (93) 1
43 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME Y ¥ 1
44 03 225-07404 THREAD RACK nIF g ANhY 1
45 03 225-07503 NEEDLE ROD My Y 1
i TI5-05008 NEEDLE BAXK CONNECTTON GUTIE ME I F 5T 1
417 263-00400 CRANK ROD GUIDE yFvIasy TvH 1
48 01  B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FUL Y S-p ATV 1
49 01  B1805-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE Y Z-p RAT TN 1
50 0F  Bi905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYETy -b AN T 1
191 05 BISU5-541-006 NEEDLE BEARTNG Y =8 AT 1
52 03  HC-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 #75 M ¥aRky¥)438 475 1
53 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALTEY 1/8-44 L=4 9 1
54 $S-7090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
55 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3 11/64-40 1=9 2
56 ISTAITOSTS-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa g 11764-40 L=0 z
57 03  $$-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 THLFIY 3/32-56 L=3 1
58 263-00962 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. ME GYY & {53 1
59 263-00913 NEEDLE BAR YOXE A oYy a4 (1)
60 225-09202 SHAFT MEIIF ALY (%)
31 T00-T13019 REEDLE EAR BUSHING, UPPEX D=7 AF -AEE 9T =174 14))
82 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=7T. PIE 450 ¥ D=T.24 (D
63 PS-0400252-KP SPRING PIN A7 WY (n
64 225-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING IV FASA 1
65 263-05904 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER YR G¥Y X A 1
(i YE3-0600T SCREW RIE 09T & ARV ARy 1
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIRN NMF - IR YY) 1
8 263-01408 SHAFT BUSHING , REAR ME G XA 29Ik i
69 $8-8§20740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAXY 3/16-28 L=7 1
10 €Q~2020600-00 Q1L WICK ¥y N
T TE5-06208 EALANCE ¥ TV WV T
72 03  MC-2005F07-00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 AY 1348UK 70 1
T3 03  ¥DP-500B1040 NEEDLE DPX5 £10 ny DPXS #10 1
74 03 225-07818 NEEDLE ROD nIF 1
75 03 225-07701 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK R ME S R 1

NOTE (#%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B &

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,

LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
03....VARIOUS NOS_FOR DESTINATIONS
04, ...SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

LZ-2280K-7,LZ-2281K-7,
LZ-2286R-7,LZ~2288N-TH
frEiz L W RES

B T S



5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)

$HR ) REEE (1)

33~36




1 225-09756 DRIVE LINK ASM. M7V G V2 (23) 1
2 263-06209 DRIVE LINK MIT7VIN 4y (1)
3 01 263-07405 LINE TUAN AYFYIYIY JA (D
4 01 263-07504 SHAFT P LG V3 V25 i (D
5 01 263-07603 SHAFT ALy VIV o (N
6 01 263-07702 SHAFT TIAN AYES YIS 5D (1)
7 263-06159 SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. MF YT & 47 o %(03) (n
8 263-06100 SHAFT CONNECTION MEFE O 43 2% (D
9 $8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=1l4 TAEIRY 3/16-28 L=14 (n
10 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 v3¥ % 5.1X7.5X0.5 (D
11 263-02307 LINK TURRT AEYIY Y (1
i2 01 100-12904 PIN D M7V 2 -0y v D (D
13 01 100-12607 PIN ADTY IR -y A (1
14 01 100-12706 PIN B A7V 2h -Duet v B (1
15 01 100-12805 PIN C AITY 2N -0y C (1
16 CS-0790720-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASN, AFARY 73 (D
17 $S5-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 ()
18 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 By Mh 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
19 $8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AEFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. M7IFA(FE) 1
21 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM NI7VHA (1)
22 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD AI7Oyh (1)
23 225-106200 CAM COVER MITIHA TA (1)
24 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AH53y 11/64-40 1=8.5 (2)
25 01 100-11005 SCREW GEAR A PYTIRA MY A 1
26 01 100-11104 SCREW GEAR B NI70RL M AR B 1
297 01 100-11203 SCREW GEAR C AFTUEA AR C 1
28 01 100-11302 SCREW GEAR D rY7YRA M AN D 1
29 263-00608 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT AYIVRAY S 1
30 100-12201 BUSHING AY7Y nIh ¥ rvy i
31 100-12417 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A MITHIR 9V IT v (A) 1
32 100-12518 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B RY7IAN GV T4 (B) 1
33 01 263-01002 PIN A AYTIOSN ¥ PA 1
34 01 263-01101 PINB pI7VISN I 4B 1
35 01 263-01200 PIN B n)7Ymy N ¥ 40 1
36 61 263-01309 PIND N7 ¥ 4D i
37 $5-8650610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 1=6 2
38 $S-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MAZy* 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
39 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
40 S-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 W=1 A5AMY D=10.32 W=12 %3 I
41 CS-103121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 25200 D=10.32 W=12 73 1
42 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 585-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 MARY 1/4-40 L=4,2 1
44 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 1 -
45 01 100-14009 SCREW GEAR E AITURL MO B 1
46 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING MIO0 Ch 4127 9.3 ]
NOTE (¥%32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI,

- 10 -



6.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)

SR FEBEE (2)




1 225-12057 BASE ASM. MAF AV £(F3) 1
2 263-06506 BASE MOUNTING PLATE RYLFNYIVA AP YIILA (n
3 263-07306 SHAFT 7InnT Fa0¥ITF I FA (N
4 263-02703 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE AYLFAYINA (1
5 263-01507 ARM ZIAN FavLIvF (1
& 01 100-16517 SHAFT TINN F3-199F7 ¥ 7 B (D) (1)
7 01 100-16210 SHAFT JIAN F3-¥99F 3 7 B (A) (1)
8 01 100-16319 SHAFT TINN F3-2995 ¥ 7 B (B) (1)
9 01 100-16418 SHAFT FINN F3-2995 ¥ 7 B (C) (1)
10 100-17168 STOPPER ASK. FURN FI-EY9F IF4Y I3 (1)
T 106-18000 NUT IF-¥HIb (1)
12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-FFIRR A (1)
13 100-15360 LEVER ASM. 7L A T ol 3 (1)
14 100-17408 SPRING {FERF2- AN % (1)
15 100-17606 0IL SHIELD AT~ (1)
16 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL JIN 5-Y "R B 3-%1- @)
17 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIN AP % 8.5X12.5X0.3 (D)
18 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 nFhrFI 15/64-28 n
19 $5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
20 WP-1020616-SDP  WASHER eI b R (2)
71 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FIF8¥ B 310.5%14.5%0.3 (1)
22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch 2bAy 9.3 (n
23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 yRrIYR 15/64-28 (D
24 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef abAy 2 (1)
25 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ei 4vA7 4 (1
26 55-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 555 9/64-40 L=5 5]
27 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=4 & vy D=8 H=4 (1)
28 225-12156 KNOB ASM. 7Inne FI0EY II(03) ]
29 225-12107 KNOB FURN Farky 93 (1)
30 100-15807 LEVER STOPPER UA" - 2p9ne - (2)
31 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 ISR 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥ b % 3.7X8X1 (2)
33 263-06803 LEVER Favrah ybn - 1
34 225-12362 SCALE PLATE ASM. TUAN AR (F3) 1
35 295-12313 SCALE PLATE FUAR® ALY (1)
36 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FURR ARV RIFR(FIT ) (D
37 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L7342y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
38 263-07157 LEVER ASM. A FAYIYYN -{F]) 1
39 263-07108 LEVER AY{F AT - (1)
40 263-07207 KNOB AYLFAYATLAT -¥YR (N
41 263-06704 LEVER STOPPER R =Zbane - )
42 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ISR 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 WP-0371016~SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v3E i % 3.7%8X1 (2)
44 100-15105 KEY TUMN FA-EIITI %~ 1
45 100-17705 SPRING FI-LIOF AP -bn - Ak 1
46 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA3Y 3/16-28 L=9 4
47 $3-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IVLIEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
48 §§-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 LIy 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
49 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER b5¥ H ¥ 10.2X18X1 1
50 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER P3P 4 b 210.5X14.5%0.3 2
51 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER A 1
52 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 ESH B b 3.7X6X1 1

NOTE (#:3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 12 —

B



21

vm «w
pi w

°
)

7. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS
S HE - LY R R
—

57—

), émﬂu

(4}
o™

m

49

17—




1 01 225-47970 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hr(s3) 1
2 225-47954 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hr(s3) (D
3 225-47913 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) L34 (1)
4 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) F¥r(9x) (1)
5 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Fizv v (1
[ B1525-582-000 SPRING A¥In” % (1)
7 $S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 5/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
8 100-21202 FINGER COVER 1kt F2 AN - (1)
9 263-07850 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. AITY AT Y) i

10 263-08007 LIFTING LEVER LE7Y 14 1

11 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK EX7r 4R By 1

12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW ¥ Ty aaE oy vAy 2

13 ¥ 229-08305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD e# 7h 23k 1

14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM L¥ T Yuahy 1

15 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL E - v 1

16 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW TR 3a3F - X VA 1

17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR Ak - 1

18 * 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. APVFIVEIET Fahs3 1

19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR X Favky ¥ (1)

20 110-71701 NUT 3L Fave? 37" #v)b (1)

21 %01 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFIVEIN % 1

22 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFLE Uy RARN 1

23 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AFX7H UAT - 1

24 B1521-555-000 SCREW AI7h Lat - $ AR 1

25 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET A%y 1

76 B1517-5562-000 HINGE PIN EX7S WYy S 1

27 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING kA7 B 1

28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 14 20 Al 5 5 1

29 GAK-33041000 ENEE LIFTING LINKE STEP-SCREW (52 0l VoI Y S 1

30 GAK-33042000 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING LTIy oM i 1

31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4hA7 5 1

32 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 & Y3y D=6.35 H=3 1

33 $$-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TheI3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

34 01 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T FHI FI-RIN R 1

35 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

36 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 vay D=6.35 H=2.7 i

37 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 p¥ArIdh 3/16-32 1

38 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb 4MAY 6 1

39 §58-8151720-8P  SCREW AR 1

40 $8-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 L=4.7 i

4] 01 225-48671 PRESSER FOOT ASH. (%) 1

42 225-48655 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHL(r3) (n

43 225-48614 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) (%) (1)

44 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) ¥z(v1) (1

45 225-47806 PRESSER PIN THre v (1)

46 $5-6050810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k535 9/64-40 L=7.5 1)

47 B1525-582-000  SPRING AIn 3 {15

48 106-21202 FINGER COVER et 3 e - (1)

49 8S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TheSRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASM. AP1(43) 1

51 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) FFI{HT) (1)

52 225-48903 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) FHe(ya) (1)

53 100-21103 PRESSER PIN ThIe Y (1

54 225-45404 SAFETY COVER I FT BN - (0

55 B1525-582-000  SPRING AN % (1)

56 SS<6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k5% 8/64-40 L=7.5 (1)

57 % 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FELTVIE Y 1

58 263-02901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHok o % 1

NOTE (&)

0L....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

- 14 —

fARBIZE Y RED



8.FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS
BB - o7 AKEBR




1 225-18005 LEVER Y LA - 1
2 225-18104 SHAFT Y b -y 1
3 263-08205 BUSHING FIn -3 pAal 1
4 263-08353 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASM. IYF VAR AT -0F (F3) 1
5 263-08403 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER ArFavreyy 1
6 263-08551 KNOB ASN, Y5 vAYTI(73) 1
T 263-08502 KNOB AVF VAR (1)
8 263-08601 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE Falrkyzy 5 4 (1)
9 263-08700 ADJUSTING SCREW Fareyay (1)

10 263-08809 STOPPER F39EY3Y" TYVh A (n

il 263-08908 SHAFT FayIFT A AT (1)

12 263-09005 STOPPER DIAL PLATE ¥y 4% (1)

13 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

14 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER 34 4% H 310.5X14.5%0.3 (1)

15 $8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

16 263-02000 FEED DIAL A7VR YR I

17 225-19201 ADJUSTING SCREW AIVFarkyiy 1

18 225-193060 FEED REVERSAL LINK F7VAYIVIVY A |

19 B1114-280-000 PIN [ 1

20 225-19805 SCALE PLATE A7V -AEY 14 1

21 400-23289 SPRING SUSPENSION EXIATTUN <A X7 1

22 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {338 LIN VLR FIIn R 1

23 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK » R 1

24 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N YIRS - ZPIA 1

25 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL NN 3T RANI-N 1

26 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN TIFI0EIE v 1

27 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING VU EVAS] VIS 1

28 $5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t52y 3/16-28 L=18 1

29 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1.3 AN F 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

30 $5-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 A3y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

31 S8§-71%1410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 73y 3/16-28 L=14 1

32 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=10.32 W=1 252Mr D=10.32 W=12 73 1

33 $S-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 3/16-28 L=14 1

34 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A XY 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 $5-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y 3/16-28 L=18 1

36 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING 0VyH 1

37 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4 vy D=6 H=3.2 2

38 NS-6120310-SP  NUGT 3/16-28 wrarEsN 3/16-28 1

39 263-03602 FEED VARIABLE ARM B ArYavhyoF B 1

40 $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

4l §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=b FAFY 3/16-28 L=6 2

42 01 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY k- 1A 1

NOTE (%)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

- 16 —

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ2-2288N-TH



9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%D BgR




i 263-09104 FEED REVERSAL LIKK B Y RENG KN ] i
2 225-19607 TENSTON SPRING RACK (200 O3 1
3 * 400-31418 FEED BASE ASM. VAL A A 1
4 $5-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vAETRYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1
5 225-19904 FELT 2795 £ Jzhb 1
6 225-20001 LINK ¥ any Ary 17 1
7 263-09351 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. FaveIRAIVTLAL {5920 9) i
8 02 225-48119% FEED DOG 7Y 1
9 ¥ 400-35702 FEED BASE SHAFT APVH AT Y 1
10 100-26201 SPACER APV Ay § AN -3 2
11 * 400-55832 FEED ROCER F2IH {957 i
12 263-03107 LINK SHAFT ¥ avy Ay 1
13 Sp-0600321-3p HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 &2y D=6 H=3.2 2
14 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 uyhsFo 3/16-28 2
15 55-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b2y 11/64-40 L=11 1
16 §5-6580752-TP SCREW [/8-40 L=7 YR THE AR 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
17 88-4120915-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
18 §8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ¥ALFRY 3/16-28 L=14 1
19 §5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 pARY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX 2pA7 3 1
21 CS5-1111010-84 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11_1I W=l AZAp0r D=11.11 W=10 #3 1
22 CS-1111019-84 THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=i0 A7AMY D=11.11 W=10 n
23 §5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 73y 1/4-40 L=T (n
24 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAR¥ 1/4-40 L=3 2
25 ¥ 55-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fat 2y 1/8-44 L=6 2
26 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 5 v3¥ D=9 N=T 2
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyRyFeh 9/32-28 Z
28 85-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 33 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
29 8$5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TheF3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
30 88-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 MAZY 11/64-40 L=7 1
31 S5-6111052-TP SCREW ayHI7HE b 2
32 263-14%08 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A{NETVS 1
33 B1604-141-HOO BUSHING, FRONT ZANRTVYF TR 1
34 263-14500 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A793 JYLARR 1
35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM A X7VAA 1
36 263-00509 ROD A{ALE7IOy N 1
37 100-26504 SIDE DISC PLATE ANTATY Db 78 i
38 01 B1609-804-A00 BUSHING A7) N TV 1
38 01 B1609-804-B0O NEEDLE REARING 27y NI i
40 01 B1609-804-C00 BEARING A7) & TV 1
41 01 B150%-304-D00 BEARING F VRNV 1
42 01 B1609-304-F0C BEARING Y N TV 1
43 263-03206 CONNECTING ROD AANEFVL TSNy 1
44 100-27108 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK LRI 97" 1
45 400-10318 FEED ADJUSTING A7yFavysd 1
46 263-03404 PLATE A AP UFavIR{75A 1
47 100-27506 STOPPER PLATE 7Y F3-¥PAL AT l
48 100-27407 PLATE B 7Y #3-¥¥3{ 78 B 1
49 263-03503 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT LA BN Vo 1
50 % 400-43912 BUSHING ATV RS 24N l
51 263-03701 FEED VARIABLE ARK C A7Vavhyr C 1
52 * 400-50457 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK AFVFPLI R BT 2
53 400-32271 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK PIN APV avey ROns ey 1
54 B1646-555-000 TENSION SPRING koA 1
55 §§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThE7Ry 3/16-28 L=14 1
56 WP-0450846-SP WASHER e A2 2
57 100-29304 REVERSE FEED LIMITER X ¥ rir093- ety 1
58 55-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 5% 11/64-40 L=11 1
59 02 225-45107 FEED DOG 7 i
60 55-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAFY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
51 02 225-48804 FEED DOG 7y 1

NOTE (#E3E)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....VARIOUS NOS_FOR DESTINATIONS

- 18 -

BHER R
Az LV RLD



10.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS

T - EEIR

o

" R W
0 %_\.!
v/

-~
o o
Nw @




02..,.FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ~2286N-7,LEZ-2288N-7

03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

- 20 -

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281R-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-TH
A SO A

1 03 225-25059 HOOK COMPL., RIGHT Ay ¥ R 1
2 225-25877 HOOK COMPL, V FrIT IV 1
3 03 225-26677 HOOK COMPL. V (PLASTIC HOOK) BYFYT V(7 FAFYIN YD) 1
4 03 225-26578 HOOK COMPL. V (HARD POINT) FerdT OV(n-b f YR 1
5 03 225-25257 HOOE COMBINATION (HARD POINT) FOAIT O (A-h F AVR) 1
6 03 22525752 HOOK AS¥. (PLASTIC) YT e (75T 1) 1
7 03 225-25968 ROTATING HOCK V ASK. Yht IVI3 (1
8 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V YTV (1)
9 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-§ 9¥4 ¥AHEV-S (D

10 100-33008 HOOK GIB SCREW UYFE VAT bARY (2)

11 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V 745V (0

12 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 9348 ARy (1}

13 225-26008 INNER HOOK V BFITYV e))

14 $8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2¥ 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

15 55-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA3Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

16 400-43050 HOOK SHAFT T AL i

17 400-43051 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BT TARRA 1

I8 263-04303 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING B Iy FAULB 1

19 100-31615 BUSHING CAP Iy rA84 B 73 1

20 100-31714 GASEET IeT AR B A kY 1

21 335-03402 TNNER HOOK STOPPER TFR AN F 1

22 85-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2y 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3 1/4-40 L=8 4

24 55-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 £539° 1/4-40 L=7 2

25 85-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=7 3

26 SS-BI5082%-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX3y 15/64-28 L=8 1

27 $B-1095301-00 BEARING D=$.52X22.22 - TIvs D=0 .52X22,22 1

28 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 2

30 858-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

31 §5-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 FaT 3y 11764-40 L=9 |

32 229-16506 SET SCREW JEY JYIMARY” 1

33 110-15906 OIL WICK YEY INIMARY 1YY 1

34 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE YEFINT AR AL 23 1

35 02 225-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASK. 3 yr-2(03) 1

36 02 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING INFY F Y N} (1}

37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. FEOVE-Z Ty (1

38 263-03800 BUSHING, FRONT FEY JRLARN 1

39 198-00903 1.C-601-1/ LATCH LEVER LC-601~1/39%Ln° - 1

40 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/5Y% 1

3] 198-01307 SMS-801-B/ SETSCREW PICK-UP SMS-801-B/ M AR5 ¥v3 1

42 198-01109 LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LSP-4/39F 27 9y o 1

43 198-061208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/59Fk" ¥ 1

44 198-01406 TSP-604-B/ TENSION SPRING TSP-604-B/£37yn" 3 i

45 198-01505 SMS-608-B/ TENSION SCREW SMS-608-B/F3073% 1

46 198-01604 SMS-609-B/ SETSCREW TENSIOK SP SMS-609-B/F A2 7393 3 i

47 01  100-3060% HELICAL GEAR 4, A B2 2N -RI AT ALA 1

48 01  100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B FT 2N -nrT AT AB 1

49 01  100-30807 HELICAL GEAR 4, C Y 73 -nF BT AC 1

50 0l  100-30806 HELICAL GEAR A, D Y IN -ng AT AD 1

51 03 110-79506 FRONT SCREW JEY Y TIhARY i

52 263-09609 BUSHIKG BRIV U TARR 1

53 263-09708 SHAFT oo vy g 1

54 * 400-10305 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT b2 1

55 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YRIIND A FIY 23 1

56 225-96704 BOBEIN 3 FEevs 1

57 263-03909 BUSHING YEY HARL 1

58 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B ¥ 2V -na AT B 1

59 03  225-24805 REVERSE PLATE y3{4 1

60 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V 548V 1

61 263-04006 BUSEING, REAR A EELT) i

62 100-30401 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET IRy & AT Wb I

63 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING oyyyr 1

64 03  235-03303 INNER PRESSER V-$4 YD WHFIV-54 1

65 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL ey sh4AT-A 1

NOTE (#:2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER



11.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
ARk




1 263-15150 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. BEY Fyaan 47 (#3) 1
2 263-15200 OIL SUPPLY PIFE YLy FRabin 47 1
3 400-35544 DISTRIBUTOR T YN 1% 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASH. pPaELyad INEED] 1
5 263-11902 FELT PRESSER BV ayTIAM L 1
6 325°31909 GASKRET TINRYT N kY 1
7 263-12009 OIL TUBE Yadrady 1
3 100-35301 BUSHING X vT gb =¥ 2N 1
9 §5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA2Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
10 263-15408 UPRIGHT SHAFT S 1
11 100-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR F YT IV oA 1
12 100-35004 PUMP DRIVING GEAR A FYT A -MTAR A 1
13 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7 5YY Y- ATty 1
14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING VAl Vo R I & 2 3.5 1
15 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER Iy Y- 1
16 100-37109 01, REGULATING SCREW 23 FI-XIRY )
17 01 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fy0Iy n A7 A3 1
18 # 263-04600 OIL TANK ARV 1
19 263-04501 OIL REGULATING SCREW A7 2YINFRILIRY 1
20 H 229-24906 01L REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 1PIFFIFEIRY A % i
71 ¥ 400-09373 OIL FELT GUIDE VEU LI ]
22 $8-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA3Y 15/64-28 L=7 1
23 $5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 5Q-1110402-K2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LYIYEY 1
25 58-6111140-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 e73y 11/64-40 L=11 2
26 55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 VAz5 1/4-40 L=4.5 )
27 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
28 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T #7323 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 $Q-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fr-7 LuryEy 1
30 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.2
31 KS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uypsFy 15/64-28 1
32 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa° %7 11/64-40 L=b 1
33 0} BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE IAYF2-7 0.33
34 $Q-1110402-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 LRYRY 2
35 58-4111415-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fa* 3% 11/64-40 L=14 2
36 SQ-T150451-H2 CORNECTING SCREW FL-FL9VRY° I
37 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Ay FL-7* 0.3
38 $8-4110515-8p SCREW 11/54-40 L=5 Far 33 11/64-40 L=5 l
39 RO-0231801-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
40 CS-079073A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASN. AFAbF 73 1
41 400-20337 OIL PUMP ASX FI02E YT AL 3 1
42 400-20342 OIL POMP INSTALLING BASE Falrad v7 MIYr R (D
43 400-20343 RUBBER JOINT TV IRIVIN AT IX T (n
44 400-20344 RUBBER JOINT Ivkadan (7 9% 7 {n
45 400-20338 OIL PUMP ANk V7 (1)
45 400-20345 OIL PUNP IMPELLER T WY (1)
47 400-20346 OIL PUMP COVER PRI RTINS 8]
43 S¥-4031001-8C SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=10 FaT 33y M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
49 WT-0320002-KZ WASHER AYER N} M3 (3)
50 N¥-6030000-0F NUT M3X0.5 myhsFyh M3X0. 5 192 (3)
51 400-20G341 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER Fayay vT 74 (D
52 SE-4301031-SR SCREW y7 44hxy 3X10 (5)
53 FA-9500801-00 CABLE BARD VAN t
54 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.2
55 01 225-32550 OIL REGULATING VALVE ASM. HTRYITFIRAA VIR 1
56 225-32501 OIL REGULATING VALVE FR2VahFai e v (1
57 400-31829 OIL REGULATING VALVE PLATE pratatFaiiia vrA(R (1)
58 BT-0500300-EA OXL TUBE FLAvF2-T (0.18)
59 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Ay F2-7° (0.14)
60 400-32448 OTL ADJUSTIG SCREW 29 39F 3R 2y (1)
61 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 BrhsFIh 11/64-40 (L)
62 WP-0450846-SP WASHER %5 2 2 (2)
63 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ILFEY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

NOTE {(i£3)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

- 29 .

LRz LY RED,



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




- 24

1 225-54158 BASE PLATE ASH. AT -ZAR(73) 1
2 225-54356 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. F50F{R(23) 1
3 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK YuFVy 1
4 225-54604 MAGNET FlE VAT 1
5 225-54703 MOVING ENIFE LINK PIN AT Y );
(i $I5-5480Z WOVING EXIFE LINK BASE INE T YUMo 1
7 225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER 74 995 Zhant - 1
8 225-55007 MOVING KNIFE LINK B OAZ Bud 1
g 225-55106 KNIFE RETURN SPRING A% ER YN R 1
10 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING FIIFN F 1
1T 225-55304 ROLLEN RETURN SPRIRG ST T T
12 225-57458 KNIFE UNIT ATZ=Yh 1
13 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE pINR R (1}
14 225-58407 KNIFE BASE pYANE N (1
15 225-57557 DRIVING XNIFE ASK, B IAZ(43) (1)
16 TI5-5TT06 FIXED RNITE S TAX )]
17 225-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AW 4R(3N) (1
18 225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT ARk ) (1
19 225-58209 SPRING AW G {1
20 225-58159 CLAMP PLATE ASK. rav 7 15{1%) ()
31 TU5-5E001T FELT FFIF TIhk [§))
22 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE 27y7" 1% (n
23 $S-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAEFFY 3/32-56 L=3 ()
24 $8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 LSy 3/32-56 L=3 {1}
25 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7 ¥yardh (1}
75 - THS06T0-3P SCREW 5/64-40 L=6 Y53y 9/64-40 L=6 3]
27 §8-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥3%3° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
28 WS-0270002-KN SPRING WASHER M2.6 NI MN26 (1
29 D2056-772-B0B WASHER B T=0.4 JYRERHIN 2 ¥ ¥ % T=0.4 n
30 225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASM. anyF (43) 1
31 EA-G5UUB0T-00 CABLE BAND P22 VIS 2
32 §8-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AT E¥ 15/64-28 L=9 2
33 RE-(600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef AbAT 6 1
34 SD-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.,9 & y3y D=6 #=2.9 1
35 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed ZpAV 2.5 2
36 SH-4040601-58 SCREW ¥4 L=% FA IRy XU T I=6 3
37 WP-0621016-5H WASHER o s ol i 1
38 NS$-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhriye 15/64-28 1
39 88-4110915-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A" 59 11/64-40 L=9 2
40 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING El #p2A7 § 1
21 SD-07T91503-3P HAINGE SCREW D=7 94 B=I5 T vy D=7.94 H=I5 1
42 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ¥hrHYh 15/64-28 1
43 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 Ed 2hA7 6 1
44 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /IRy 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 RE-04000006-K0 E-RING 4 Eb 4bA7 4 1
5 TS-ZTIUYZ0-TP SCREW T1/64-40 L=§.5 7Ry 11764-40 L=8_5 1
47 §S-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YRHFRY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
48 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L33y 1/4-40 L=7 2
49 C5-095101B-8K THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9,53 W=10 A0y D=9,53 W=10 73 i
50 HE - (044300-24 HOUSING 2P NIy Yy 2P 1
L} PRIV SOLENOTD ASH" TFIRX IV (7%) 1
52 225-52806 SOLENOID FITTING BASE Y Ib P R ¢h)
53 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE {hank A¥{4 (1}
54 225-52758 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM. {b2RAIL Y (a0} (1)
55 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 mYho3Y M3X0.5 132 (2)
55 NM-GUZ000I-5N NOT M4X0.7 SAFFIN He 1)
57 225-01704 GASKET AhanX Th 1R A kY (1)
58 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YERYIN - N9y (2)
59 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb 4hAT 4 1
60 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA R 11/64-40 1,=5 1
Bl BR-0346T0T-40 NOUSTNG [4P AT AT |
62 D2467-555-B00 RUBBER PLUG Th T Y 2
63 161-94300 SPRING FIE{% 2 7030 3 1
64 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 Wva ey 3K18 1
65 225-58506 THREAD CUTTING CAM B {hEI74B 1
E6 Z75-55551 YORKENIFE ASH. Y2 T ICEY) 1
67 225-56906 FIXED PLATE I744% 1
68 225-57003 CORD PRESSER ¥ Ryba-bottr 1
69 D2107-555-B30 WIPER LINK SHAFT, 4 TN - VY J A 1
70 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. A FhH9F r3 1
T 110-4130% RULLER ARW BRACKET 3057 ¥ T
72 110-41407 RCLLER FULCRUM SHAFT T Y 1
73 58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= N2y 3/16-28 L=6 4



13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

ER#RY i U SR BMR

33

30



1 225-64157 THREAD FEEDER ASM. Vs ZANWAE PV ACEY) 1
2 225-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL. YP4M VA Y WO RLA(EYT ) (1)
3 225-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL. LA TN, DR AR (1)
4 22564702 FEED LEVER SHAFT e SN =3y (1)
5 225-64801 LINK LNV {1}
6 375-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING TV I N F (1)
7 225-65303 STOPPER PR Y Apyn - (1)
8 225-65402 SHAFT CAN AT AR ST o (n
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER Y YL I - (D
10 225-65659 PLATE P9 IF4IN v (Tt ) (1)
11 225°65857 SOLENOID COMPL. ASETIVZ I CEE D 6Y)
12 11234408 SOLENOID RUBBER yh4b T A (1
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 75y Y-Luhve v (1)
14 B2560-372-0060  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY bIFE Y (n
15 B2626-372-000  SPRING MIBAT FI-EY YUIA R (1)
16 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD =N - IR Y (1}
17 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YIANEY A A (1)
i8 $5-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 a5y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
19 RE-0$00000-KG  E-RING 9 EY )47 9 (1)
20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 b %447 3 (2)
21 SP-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 fi= 2.4 I Y:y D=6.35 B=2.4 (1)
22 $5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 kI3 y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
23 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 4 v3y D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)
24 NS-6080340-8P  NUT 1/8-44 oYHrFh 1/8-44 (1
25 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A2y 3/16-28 L=6 (n
26 NS-6120316-SP  NUT 3/16-28 myhrFI 3/16-28 (1
27 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhESEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
28 CS-0640863-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 Z3Zv0k D=6.35 W=8 (1)
29 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL. VR FULY =R IFrLR(Ya ) 1
30 225-65105 WIRE 7V Y 7iY- 1
31 235-66152 STOPPLR PLATE COMPL. ANIN —{R (Y91 9) 1
32 $1,-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 AT IFY LAZ M3 L=8 4
33 55-6090540-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 v3%Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
34 $5-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyBsE A 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
35 $5-9110620-TP  SCREW IrhIE W 2
36 335-66301 STOPPER PLATE GUIDE STt S 1
37 01 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP F-7 ROV 1
38 01 §8-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=I0 AT 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ-2280K-7-00

- 26 -

LZ-2280N-7-00/



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B s D IR




1 226-59058 MAGNET ASM. n IRy (73) 1
2 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK 2 YUY %y RIVIVI(43) 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH YRy AYF(I3) 1
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ y7A7) R{yFUA -~ (n
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE YY) ZIFE A {n
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT YAV 2{9FY S 4]
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING B Yrhr) 4N R (1)
8 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH T{INILIF (N
g 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE I{IUALYF 44 (1)
10 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X ¥ 7E7Y Z{uFhn - (1)
11 HK-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT L vavarh (2)
12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥Y7 A{Ya-b (1.5)
13 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 =6 FA" I3¥ M4 L=6 (D
14 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 RAZY M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
5 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 AT IXY M3 L=15 (2)
16 DZ468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 75T ¥- 1 4 1
17 B1213-372-000  SCREW IE v YR AT 1
18 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA Ry 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Eb 4pAy 4 2
20 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef 2bA7 12 1
21 WP-1602616-5S7  WASHER 16X24X2.6 5% 1 16X24X2.6 1
22 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 & vy D=7.94 B=15 1
23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYHrIIY 15/64-28 1
24 855-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN IV R ATy 1

- 28



15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

71 N—B%

N o
(O —309

.




1 225-61757 WIPER ASM. 74n -{73) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASH. LIRS S O N (D
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE LIRS o (1)
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 7{n -0y (1) (n
5 D2107-490-D00 PIN LNV b2 Al (2)
[ 295-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. TN -0y B(XYTY) (1)
7 225-61906 WIPER LINK 74N -9V B (1)
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 wAN WYY (2) 3 (1
9 D2107-490-DO0  PIN TN -V BYAE Y (B
10 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT L Z Y VY s (1)
11 295-61708 WIPER 7in - (1)
12 RE-0320000-E0 E-RING 3.2 Eh 434y 3.2 (2)
13 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v b % 3.7X8X1 (2)
14 $5-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 AR 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
15 225-62052 SOLENOID ASM, 940 b M (%) |
16 225-62102 WIPER BASE FLN -4 (1)
17 225-62201 WIPER LINK 74N -IYr A (1
18 111-10301 WIPER SOLENDID vine YL IR (1)
19 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A TP -1 hA {1
20 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 7{n* -I° 4B (1
a1 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN - VRS 5 (1)
22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING VEE (n
23 229-55504 WIPER COVER TN -Hn - (1)
24 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT TN YLV T (D)
25 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN - B a5 (1)
26 HEK-0346400~08  PIN CONTACT ¥ vIvEZT (2)
27 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FOYU YA F (1)
28 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y ¥ 7 4va-h (1.8)
29 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE toz-RF vEY 17-0.16 Yo (0.1)
30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrTh 11/64-40 (1)
31 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ¥ yEy D=6.5 H=3.2 8]
32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 #A° I3y M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
33 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 237 M3IXO.5 L=6 (1)
34 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR F 3.1X5.9X0.7 (4)
35 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b5 b % 3.2X7X0.5 (1
36 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k339" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (0
37 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
38 SD-0600271-8P  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 2 iy D=6 H=2.7 1
39 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 ayHsFIh 11/64-40 1

- 30—



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
S CHHEBIR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. APAFITF(43) I
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 7L A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN bk ¥ (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IDIEITY Fryyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ISCYIs I (2)
3 SM-6061610-3C  SCREW M6 L=16 S5y M6 L=15 (23
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A E7F TIAF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {haFE kT 30 4 (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM Y (n
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {47k 9 (01) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOGL REST ROD JOINT THASF O9% 5 &))
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AT B (T8) (n
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ANEFhs (75) (1
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFyh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYy M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 |72l i (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR R 16.4%X26.6X3.2 (1)



CPAFNEME

REF. N0 NOE___ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION N SO A @y
1 01 225-50602 BRACKET ¥ a7 Sk 1
2 61 S85-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 YRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
3 02 WP-0450801-Sb  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
4 02 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nYR 32 D=5.3 2
5 01 S8S5-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1L=9 whesxy 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 01 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER eI F 3 I YA ML 2

ROTE (i)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,

LZ-2286N-7 LZ-2288N-7

02....PARTS PACKED TOGETHER WITH
THE CP PANEL

- 32 -

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-T,
LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-TH
CPr FLESEN -7



18. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
S V0 s PATL]: 313

REF. NO__NOTE __ PARTNG, ________. DESCRIPTEICN _________. LA S . ay
1 263-19400 BELT COVER A AT MR -A 1
2 263-19558 BELT COVER B {COMPL.) A RN -B(FYT ) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B AT AN -B (n
4 263-19608 BELT COVER C AT R -G (1)
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FUyya A (1)
6 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ A & 4.5X10X0.8 2
7 S5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEY 11/64-40 L=9 2
8 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b & & 4.5X10K0.8 2
9 SK-3412001~SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 FNYILE 2 2

10 55-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FaT 3y 15/64-28 1=12 2

11 100-3916G5 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AN - SF - 2

12 225-3560G3 WASHER FSMEVEVINP YD E e 2

13 01 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. Jvaai ¥ L I3 1
NOTE (#:52) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS e AU IR 8



W - R TBYR

1 235-02651 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 FARY(4E) 1
2 225-34010 OIL RESERVOIR T FA7Y (1)
3 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T7° 53 % N 9%y (1
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $9IT A (4)
5 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL (S e It ov (1)
[ 110-24510 BRACKET LE FrAFY SR YTT (1}
7 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD b 773y 4 190
8 11024106 SPRING (S22 Wl X000 n
g B1115-850-000 RUBBER PLUG EIEC I S 1)
10 RO-0982401~00 RUBBER RING vy 1))
I SM-0081001-8D SCREW F7Z3 M8 L=10 (0
12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nyhzyh M6 1y2 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 [Fou (2)
14 SH-0061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 DyhzE b (1)
15 SH-9062053-SK SCREW ¥6 L=20 uyHrF bh (2)
16 RE-1G00000-K0 E-RING 10 Ex ZMAY 10 (0
17 225-34101 O1L RESERVOIR BASE Al U 1
18 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ¥ T AV - 1
19 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET I Iy 1
20 229-3425) KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. vd 7r{4(53) 1
71 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE [SabESL] (1}
22 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ FR{RAn - (1}
23 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT vy FRAFY (1}
24 224-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER S AN ERE =i &)
25 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT SRS E (n
36 S¥-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OYRTE Ah M6 L=12 (1)

- 34 -



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2286N

LZ—2286N ¥ HIT S

27

I U




1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE LY RE 1
2 225-85400 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAY A AYTIEA A 1
3 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL. A-AkL-Aryas y 1
4 225-85806 WORM WHEEL HUB k- AF{-In7 {1}
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL k- 540 (1)
[ SS-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ILSFS 11/64-40 L=10.5  (3)
7 225-85707 SHAFT A 7IOyht FYHY 1
8 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAEY 11/64-40 L=4 1
9 01 225-27006 WORM A o ~hA 1
10 01 225-27105 WORM B k- 4B 1
il 01 225-27204 WORM C Y4-AC I
12 01 225-27303 WORY D H-3D 1
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD ny7yngh 1
14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE A7IEIN 7Y 1
15 0! B2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER XIEZVHA an (3 4) A 1
16 01 B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER RIAZTHL J0 (% 4) B 1
17 01 B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER FSAPVHL 2 (7 4) C 1
18 1 B2502-280-BOD  FEED CAM ROLLER TRV HAIE X 4 1
19 01 B2502-280-BOE  FEED CAM ROLLER RIEFVHAI0A 4 1
20 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 4
31 SS<8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 YARSS 1/4-40 1=8 1
22 $S-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
23 225-86275 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASH. FUART REVHI 1
24 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION TURR® AED ()
25 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL, TJUAN ARVPIIFLR(HYT ) m
76 SS5-B080320-SF SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 Y555 1/8-44 L=2.5 )
27 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. HE(73) 1
28 03 100~55069 PRESSER A ASM. AL A 3 (1
29 100-55002 PRESSER LOWER A THIvH A n
30 100-21004 PRESSER UPPER THE U1 (1)
31 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A TFIC v A 4}
32 B1525-582-000  SPRING THIN 3 (1)
33 $8-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
34 225-80302 SAFETY COVER LY W T o))
35 03 225-81508 FEED DOG A7y 1
36 02 M6094-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. AT JFALTS 1
37 03 M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F{AUN I AFSI 1
38 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E ¥ ¥ -3 E 1
39 04 MAB~109000B0 TAPING FOOT F-7 ¥HRRT (73) 1
49 MAB- 10900040 TAPING PRESSER ASM. F-7° IFEYL (93) (D
41 225-45404 SAFETY COVER AR L (n
42 03 225-84065 PRESSER FOOT ASM. M (73) 1
43 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Ar(vr) (1
44 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) (%) (1
45 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 2k k3 pn - (1)
46 100-21103 PRESSER PIN TFIet Yy (n
47 B1525-582-000  SPRING AHIn % (N
48 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥33y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
49 $8-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TIL5EY 11/64-40 L=14 3

NOTE (7E32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LZ-2286N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR LZ-2286NT

B G
LZ-2286N-7/8
tEmic k) /D
LZ-2286NTH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

TRUADE S, LZ-22800 BT,

- 36 -



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (1)
LZ-2285N AR5 (1)




1 225-92505 ARX SIDE COVER T-A FIRVHN - i
2 106-61554 THROAT PLATE ASH. AR 73 1
3 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=16 1
4 HC-1923F08-00 NEEDLE 438SUK 80 M} 438SUK 80 1
5 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM nF7IHA 1
[ 22585858 WORM WHEEL CONPL, Sh-AF-ATT Y 1
7 225-85707 SHAFT NITIHYN TV 7 1
8 01  225-27006 WORM vE-A 1
9 61 225-27105 WORM -4 1
10 01  225-27204 WORM u%- 4 1
11 01 225-27303 WORN TE-h i
12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD A 7YRy 1
13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE N7ImYL Ty 1
4 01  B2502-280-B0A FEED CAM ROLLER F)A0hA 18 (4 1) A 1
15 01 B2502-280-BOB FEED CAM ROLLER Z/470%A 30 (4" {) B 1
16 01 B2502-280-B0C FEED CAM ROLLER /4704 26 (& 4) C 1
17 0l  B2502-280-BOD FEED CAM ROLLER Ay UhAIY B A 1
18 01 B2502-280-BOE FEED CAM ROLLER R/AFUFAIOA" A 1
19 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA2Y 1/4-40 L=6 4
20 88-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 1
3 SS-B660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 37 174-40 L=8.5 1
22 225-92653 BASE ASM. MUF aYIUR 1(538) 1
23 100-54112 ARY SETTING BASE 7IAN FH-LYYF 2FAA A {1
24 $5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AR 11/64-40 L=8.5 {(2)
25 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE NI4F AYIGR { NITAE {1
26 263-01507 ARN 7INK #3- 2705 N
27 263-07306 SHAFT 7IAnT FabyhF ¥ o (A) (1)
28 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
29 WP-1020616-SD WASHER %528 (2)
30 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 30 &% ¥ 310.5X14,5X0.3 (1
31 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Chariy 5.3 n
32 01 100-16210 SHAFT FYAR FI-LINF ¥ 4 B (A) {1
33 0 100-1631% SHAFT TIRN FI-¥¥07 ¥ 7 B (B) (n
34 01  100-16418 SHAFT TUAN F2-290F 5 7 B (C) (1)
35 0I  100-16517 SHAFT FUNN F3-¥997 ¥ 7 B (D) (n
36 XS-6150310-8F KUT 15/64-28 O¥h7F9h 15/64-28 (D
37 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. TUAN FI-EIYF 274V 73 (1
38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ed 4pA7 2 (1)
39 100-18000 NUT IF- vk (1)
40 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-FYRR A (1)
41 100- 15360 LEVER ASNH. SIS R E (1
42 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ed 2bAV 4 (1)
43 100-17606 OIL SHIELD AAY-4 (1}
44 $5-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
45 225-90061 SCALE ASM. TIAN AR (F3) 1
45 22586200 SCALE AI7EARY (1}
47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE 7IRRTAED BUYICA (D
48 $8-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 b3y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
49 §5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t525 11/64-40 L=9.5 (D
50 SS-6110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 £33y 11/64-40 L=5 1
51 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%8.4%X0.3 EFH 5 & 4.8X3.4X0.8 i
52 02  MAM-0O7000A0 FAGOTTING FELLER 773 IPRIERR - 73 1
53 MAM-09700BA0 FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. FFI I YUREEML - 23 1
54 $5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 KR3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
55 $8-7111410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 3
58 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 1I/64-40 =4 455 11/64-40 L=4 ]

NOTE {(#:32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

RBIRIR &L
R B S

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N,

ERUAOERIE, LI-2280NE HHETT,

- 38 —



22.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (2)

(2)

[=]
o

i

LZ-2285N ¥ A




01  225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASM, Hr{r3) 1
225-81101 FINGER GUARD il N (1)
100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT MLy exy )
10062800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT a3y (1)
225-91408 PRESSER FOOT ASM. oy (2)
TU0-5330% PIN TFIE™Y Z¥
100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER FHIoF (1)
100-63501 PIN L5 ¥ (1)
100-63600 SPRING AFIOF A2 (2)
$5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MY 1/8-44 1=3.5 (1
SE-TITTIT0-TP SCREW TI/54-40 L=10.5 IRESEY 11764-40 L=10.5 [¢'))
88-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyhovis Ak 1/8-40 L=6.3 {1)
We-0220300-SC WASHER 1575 0 ] &)

02 225-91663 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ire(r3) 1
225-91101 FINGER GUARD 2k -p (0
S5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-30L=7 YFRF7FE Ak 1/8-40 L=6.3 [¢3)]
100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT A¥r 33 ex Y (1
100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT AL YR Y (1)
100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM vy (2}
100-63303 PIN ARk Y (2)
TG0-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER iy @8]
100-63501 PIN Aoy vy (1)
100-563600 SPRING AHIHF A 3 (2)
$5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA%y 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)
85-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 ARy 11/64-40 1=9.5 (2)
TI5-90301 LEVER FITFAL N
B$113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-4 F AN F(I3-)

225-90400 FEED CAM ArUhA
225-9050% SHAFT by TR A
100-63808 WORM A2VFAIN - vh-h
TU0-54004 FEED T0G FFUR
100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AN 7
100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK FaLCy ki
100-64301 BALL JOINT A ¥ Ay afvh A
100-64400 BALL JOINT B ¥ -Ay 3{vh B
T00-54808 FEED REGULATOR V-t
100-64805 FEED CAM SHAFT A0y
100-65001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT FVEA O-3-% %

03  B2502-280-004 FEED CAM ROLLER RAAIVRS 20 A

03 B2502-280-00B FEED CAM ROLLER R/A23h4 20 B

03~ B2502-280-00C FEED CAM ROLLER TJAFIEL 3B C

03  B2502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER A7 0hAI0

C5-1031210-SH
N§-6150430-8P
§D-0601051-8P

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1
NUT 15/64-28
HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13

ZFAper D=10.32 W=12 7’3
uyhriyh 15/64-28
23y D=6 H=10.5

We-06T2068- 3P
Wr-0612066-3P
N8-6150430-8P
WP-0621016-SH
NM-6060001-SE

WASHER 6. TXTIXZ
WASHER 6.1X11X2
NUT 15/64-28
WASHER

NUT M6

¥ 6. TRIIRZ
¥} 6.IX1IX2
arhriry 15/64-23
(o ub

oyhyiyh M6 132

S8-71TI410-5P
C5-1031210-SH
88-9661120-CP
$8-9661120-CP
88-3660610~TP

SCREW T1764-40 L=14
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1
SCRER 1/4~40 L=10_5

TEEy 1176440 L=14
ZFAM D=10,32 W=12 2%
arhrk Ab 1/4-40 1=10.5
BYHE A 1/4-40 L=10.5
FAZY 1/4-40

55-86606T0-TP
$5-8660610-TP

SCREW 1/4-40 1=10.5
SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6
SCREW 1/4-40L=6
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

L=6
MAEF 1/4-40 L=t
FARY 1/4-40 L=6

—~ =~
P B0 bl e et e B BT e S0 D bt Gt et et et e B et i ek el s et ] et et e el ] ot Bt et e ]
A

100-43461 WORM WHEEL ASM. A-REL 23

225-50855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. WY Xavan 47 (13)

225-90806 OIL SUPPLY PIPE Yy 7 fayan {7

T00-35509 RUBBER JOIRT ¥1-anv {7 1A

B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT Freap {7 AR T

100-65209 CAM OIL PIPE hh¥z-an {7

B3554-481-000 HOLDER MR ¥2-2 N A7 F¥T i
55-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=9 1
WP-050]016-8D WASHER  5XI0.5X1 ¥ 7 % bXI0.5X1 I
§5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 73y 3/16-28 L=12 1
CQ-5006000-G0 0IL WICK 13y 0.1
CQ-3030000-00 01IL WICK 3y 0.1
225-93107 BELT COVER M7YEA A 1
SS5-4T206T5-5F SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 FAET 3/16-28 L=6 2
225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E M i -¥E 1

NOTE (i)

01....NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO

DESTINATIONS
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

fri ko THEEY

R B SO
EHF &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

ERBAOERIL, L2-22808 HiR T,

— 40 -



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2281N(-7)

LZ-2281N(-7) A&

FOR LZ-2281NB

LZ-2281NBA

FOR LZ-228B1NA

LZ-2281NAH

<O

o - TN /By

) {— =\
,/ﬂv Sy~ LU \

/Vutl:...lz o=




1 225-40769 SCALE PLATE ASM, FINN ARD(F3) 1
2 225-40710 SCALE PLATE FURR" ALY (1)
3 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. ZIAn ARINV ISRy o) (1)
4 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v53%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-42559 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM. ATV hA (23) 1
6 225-42500 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHET (1)
7 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD A7y (1
8 225-10200 CAM COVER NIV 74 (1)
9 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TA¥52y 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)
10 01 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AFL(43) 1
11 100-45060 PRESSER FOOT ASH. & THT A F3 (1)
12 225-80302 SAFETY COVER Ik KT Hn - (1
13 0L  225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE nlf% 1
14 01 225-40009 FEED DOG ) ]
15 02 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. HFr(r3) I
16 395-46816 PRESSER, UPPER FHI(II) (1)
17 100-21202 FINGER COVER I R AN - (1)
18 02 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE INEE i
19 02 225-48119 FEED DOG v d) 1
20 03 M6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F4agn ¥y ALYR i
21 225-41108 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 170 Favtdy 1
22 225-40207 SCALE PLATE 2% b - AEM4 1
23 110-71909 FEED DIAL APVE YN 1
24 225-40454 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL FITLIAL FUTAE4 1
25 225-41007 CONNECTING ROD NP Lyryhy 1
26 B1608-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH, L Vi i
27 B1608-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARM A2V YF 1)
28 $S-6121610-TFP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b3y 3/16-28 1L=15.5 (1)
29 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrFY 9/32-28 1
30 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E L EVZ A A 1
31 03 M6093-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACE AS ASM. FAIUN BFASII 1
32 225-40108 PRESSING PLATE FrIFabe 2L 7R(BIAT4R i
33 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 b5 b % 4.8%58.4X0.8 i
34 $8-7111410-TP  SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 WeFFY 11/64-40 L=14 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ-2281NB
02....FOR LZ-2281NA
03....FOR LZ-2281N-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO DESTINATIONS

LZ-2281NBH
LZ-2281NAFH
LZ-228IN-TH
TRk EREY

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

ERMADERIE, LZ-2280N 2 $LETF,

—~ 42 .



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2288N (1)
LZ-2288N A& (1)




225-72853

POSITION CHANGE BASE ASM.

MMFAIE £ (93)

NOTE (#2)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02... _FOR LZ-2288N-7
03....FOR LZ-2288N-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO DESTINATIONS
04... .FOR LZ-2288N-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO DESTINATIGNS

RN

LZ-2288N-7H
LZ-2288N-TH
Rk THEAET

LZ-2288N-7H
s ko THBEY

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

FRMADEEE, LZ-2280NE HE T,

- 44 -

1
2 263-19103 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE NfFayI £ (B
3 225-72903 FITTING PLATE AT AYTIR A MY (1
4 225-73307 CHANGING STOPPER EhEyAYITIh A {1
5 263-12306 ADJUSTING ARM FIAN FaOEITF {1)
5 95 >T3505 PACKING AR VIENVE R i 3T m
T 263-07306 SHAFT 7NN FAORYTF I 2 (A) (1)
8 100-15360 LEVER ASM, ) S A I {1)
9 01 100-16210 SHAFT 79N F3-E¥0F 3 7 B (A) (1)
10 01  100-1631% SHAFT FYAN FI-¥995 3 7 B (B) (1)
1 U1 T0G-T6418 SHAFT JIAFI-297 ¥ 7 B (C) {I)
12 01 100-16517 SHAFT 790 F3-1¥95 3 4 B (D) {1)
13 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. 7IPN FI-LIVF IFY 43 (D
14 100-17408 SPRING 1F5R%2- FI0 3 (1)
15 100-17606 OIL SHIELD -4 (1)
6 100~ TBU00 NUT TR (1)
17 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-FIYRE A (n
18 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ey AvIvI-5 (1)
19 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL yap" -5-% AYE A I-%a- (1
20 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Faf -F-3 pYM b T-¥2- (1)
71 MAT-02 106000 SPRING F-RAF¥EN § (1)
22 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 ayhsyh 15/64-28 (1)
23 N§-6150310- 8P NUT 15/64-28 aIhrFoL 15/64-28 {1)
24 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Cy #h*7 9.3 (1)
25 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EF ZhA7 2 (1)
I RE-0400000-K0 ¥-RING 4 5 &MAT 4 (17
27 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 ¥ vy D=8 H=4 (1)
28 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyhy7HE A MSX0 .8 L=16 (1)
29 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k73 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
30 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ©33y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
) WP- 102061630 WESHER BFF 37 (Z)
32 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 I35 5% b 3 8.5K12.5X0.3 (3)
33 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER F3b 4§ 310.5X14.5%0.3 (1)
34 225-73182 SCALE MOUNTING ASM. 7Inn AED (F3) 1
35 225-73174 SCALE FITTING PLATE TInn AR NIPF{R (1)
36 TI5-T301% SUALE IR FE] (17
37 55-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k335" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
38 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASHM. T-RIPRuN - (a9 1
38 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM. MAFIEN - (5 ) 1
40 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER MAF AT - (1)
41 S5TT0004T0-5F SCREW 9764-40 L= 3.5 TRESF 076430 L=3.5 [§3)
42 WP-0371016-5p WASHER 3.7X8X1 L4 b % 3.7X8X1 (2)
43 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER VN - ZBIN - (2
44 225-12602 ENOB PIF AT -9N3 (1)
45 225-68109 CAM COVER Bh A - 1
15 TIL- 68208 CAH COVER PACKING TR TR T
47 $5-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ARy 3/16-28 L=10 4
48 225-67903 WINDOW PLATE b 14 1
49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING LI W 1
50 WP-1021016-SD WASHER E3¥ 4 3 10.2X18X1 1
51 WZ=I0520T0-XF WAVED WESHER FIFAF ¥ 310.5X14.5X0°7 3
52 WP-1020616-SD WASHER (S50 1
53 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 YhbF3y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
54 225-12107 KNOB ZInn" Fabey 43 1
55 02  §8-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 a3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
56 U2 WS-U5I10002-KF SPRING WASHER 5 TX0ZXT.3 EF 7 % 5. 1K9.2X1.3 T
57 02  WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5X10.5X1 vy¥ B & 5X10.5%1 1
58 03 M6094-350-4AL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FLIHN YZALIE 1
59 04  M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. FLa9N Y7 AFYE 1



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (2)
LZ-2288N B AH& (2)

-

~J

-]

58~61 -81



13.. . .VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

- 46 —

1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE AR i
2 225-80864 PRESSER ASM, H(73) 1
3 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ A 53 (1)
4 225-80302 SAFETY COVER hiag u ik PN (1)
5 225-74156 ARM SHAFT QIL PYPE ASM. I 2RAPAN {7 (F3) 1
3 FI5-TA107 ARM SHEFT UILFIPE I T Xagan {7 (@]
T B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT 1-an T T AT (2)
3 225-74255 HEAD SUPPORT ROD ASH. M7 R B (23) 1
9 225-36502 TIKING GAUGE E 2TV Y - E 1
16 B9140-372-060 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL nIHTE - AN F (¥3-) i
IT TA-TUSUBTA-KY KUBBER FLUG 13577 T
12 TA-(980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13547 3
13 TA-(980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
14 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG ALY D=15.5 L=0 2
15 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17,5 L=5 Pty D=17.5 L=6 i
T TA-ZZ0USCZ-RO RUSBER PLUG X5 I
17 01 225-58851 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM A ASM, MITUHRA(FE) 1
18 g2 225-68950 NEEDLE DRIVING CA¥ B ASM. AYTVEAB(S3) L
19 03 225-69057 NEEDLE VIBRATING CA¥ ASM. C MTVRAC(IZ) 1
20 04 225-69156 NEEDLE DRIVENG CA¥ D ASK, A TIRAD(F3) 1
IT h1:3 TI5-5YZ5T CANE KSY, FLFTANCEY] T
22 07 225-69354 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAX ASM, ¥ NITIRAF(#3) 1
23 08 225-69453 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. G ATVHAG(HT) 1
24 09 225-69552 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASH. ¥ MTEIAH(PT) 1
25 10 225-69651 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. J MTHBAL (73} 1
i T TIE-GUTS0 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAR ASHTX ATTTRERFT) T
27 12 325-69859 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. L AITYHAL(PE) 1
28 06 225-71103 CAM ROLLER, A PATR A (1)
29 06 225-7120% CAM ROLLER, B 430 B (n
30 0§ 225-71301 CAM ROLLER, € ddan ¢ (1)
K] [1] ZI5-T1400 CAURCLLER, D FIIE D 48]
32 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10,5 Z52MF D=14 W=10.5 1
33 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 €53 1/4-40 L=7 2
34 225-70008 CAY SHAFT IS 1
15 225-70105 BUSHING, A AV 7 ARh A 1
3% TI5-70204 BUSHING, F FT T AN E !
37 a6 225-70303 CAM SHAFT GEAR A WFTETA 1
38 06 226-70402 CAM SHAFT GEAR B Wrr¥YR 1
39 06 225-70501 CAM SHAFT GEAR B BEYIE Y C !
40 06 225-70600 CAM SHAFT GEAR D WY ¥eD 1
T ZI5- 70758 AR FOLDER ASK. FETF (59T 7; T
42 225-70907 CAM ARM BARF 1
43 225-71509 DRIVING SHAFT MTE IR 9Ty 1
44 225-71608 DREVING SHAFT METAL A PUTURY % FARRA 1
15 225-71707 BUSHING, R MTE IV ATy A4 B 1
a5 TIE-YT80S DRIVING ARK REVEE T T
47 225-7190% DREVING ROD MY 2% guvht 1
18 225-72457 WORM WHEEL COMPEL,, gR-Akf-h (57T 9) 1
49 225-71004 CAM ROLLER SHAFT BhI0 27 1
50 06 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, & MY 2R YR Y A 1
5T ] TIR-TEIOT TRIVING PIN, B AT IVIU Y B T
52 a6 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C AT VRV G 1
53 06 225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D MY IR Py D 1
54 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-48 L=4 2
55 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=6 4
55 HI-THIS FEEL LEVER SHAFT FIVER YT T
57 225-73901 FEED CHANGING LINK, A FWNAY YT A 1
58 06 109-53007 WORM ASH. A wh-4 A 1
5% 06 100-53106 WORK B ¥2-A B I
60 jild 100-53205 WORK i-4 C i
1 U6 TO0-53304 WORK -5 B T
62 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 ZFAM0r D=14 W=10.5 2
63 $5-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 4
54 SK-6051402-TP SCRER M5%0.8 L=14 urRe7HE M 1
65 SE-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 USAITIE A 3
t6 SECSUSUETZ=TF SCREW H556 AT B5X0.5 L=6 Z
67 $8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-48 L=4 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
68 $5-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-4¢ L=4 MAZY® 11/64-40 L=4 2
68 $8-6660710-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=7 Y3y 1/4-40 L=T 2
70 $5-8661012-TP SCREW bRy 2
[ I5-SIETTAG-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 TFE RV 15/64- 28 T=17 I
72 TA~2201002-R0 PLUG Pty B=22 L=10 1
73 225-81508 FEED DOG o) 1
74 13 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HL(r3) 1
75 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER} FHL(¥z) (1
TE 725-84908 TRESSER FUUT (LOWER; FTI(FE] {1
77 160-21103 PRESSER PIN FPrey (4}
78 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 2k F2dn - (1)
78 B1525-582-000 SPRING AFra x (1
30 $S-60%0810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 Y3y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
3T 173 TO053908 WORE E TA-& E T
NOTE (&) 01....FOR LZ-2288N4 LZ-2288NASR
....FOR LZ-2283NB LZ-2288NB/5
....FOR LZ-22888C LZ-2288NCH
....FDR LZ-22884D LZ-2288ND A
....FOR LZ-2288NE LZ-2288NEA
. ...SELECTIVE PARTS MIRE R
....FOR LZ-2288NF LZ-2288NFH
....FOR LZ-2288NG LZ-2288NGH
....FOR LZ-2288NH L2-2288RKE
...FOR LZ-2288NJ LZ-228BNJ
...FOR LZ-2288NK LZ-2288NKFH
.FOR LZ-2288NL LZ-2288NLAE

HEizEIRES




26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2282N(-17) (1)

LZ-2282N(~TH A (1)




235-09003
88-5110740-TP

BED PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5

A yh{B
MAXY 11/64-40 L=6.5

1 1
2 1
3 235-08906 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE COVER AAPRT AIGFIN - 1
4 SM-6050802-1N BOLT nyBITHE Ab 2
5 02  235-05829 THROAT PLATE MR 1
§ 55~ Z090840-5F SUREW 1.5 5250 z
7 235-13401 THROAT PLATE COVER MR~ 1
8 §5-1080510-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 5%y 1/8-44 L=5 1
9 235-06108 THROAT PLATE KNIFE N{RAZ 1
10 §5-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 a2y 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
13! 235-06314 ENTFE BASE RV ANE | 1
12 $55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 33 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 235-06009 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE FIEVAR 1
14 55-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAXY 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 235-06405 KNIFE BASE ARM A2 495 1
15 SS-G1Z22030-5P SCREW 3/16-28"L=10 Y75y 3/16-28 L=20 T
17 235-06603 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE APV I P A4 2
18 SM-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 myhyTHE A 4
19 CS-0800911-TH THRUST COLLAR AFApY 1
20 $8-8660340-3P SCREW 1/4-40 1= 2.5 FAFY 1/4-40 L=2 5 1
71 735-06102 KNIFE PRESS SPRING FATIN 3 I
22 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8,2X14X0.5 A I 8.2X14X0.5 1
23 169-65105 METAL ARW 1
24 235-06801 KNIFE DRIVING ARM AZIY U 1
25 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT NOARY S 1
75 SH-6040R0Z- TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=% S L3RR B T
27 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 mrhyTHE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
28 235-06504 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARFR 03y I
28 235-08252 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE ASM, ARFB OMF(F3) 1
30 235-07056 CONNECTING LINK A ASM, Vs rARL (1)
KB 105-65408 GEAR SHAFT MIRY 7 89
32 235-07155 CONNECTING LINK B ASM. VeV yaBsI (0
33 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhr7IE Mh M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
34 235-07262 KNIFE DRIVING ROT ASM. AAFR oYk 23 (1)
35 B4011-210-000 SPACER AT YN -4 (2)
36 TTT-07308 HICHG SWITCH PLATE N{TOA5F 12 (1}
37 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 }AZY M5X0.8 L=8 (2}
38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 928 A 47 A4 (1)
39 $M-4030411-8B SCREW M3X0.5 =4 FAT 23 M3 L=4 (1)
40 235-07551 KNIFE ADJUSTING LINK ASH. ARFITRYIIIS (1)
3| T13-87503 LEVER ARV PIN PN -9 BV (3]
42 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 AR M4X0.7 L=5 (2)
43 235-07700 ADJUSTING CONNECTING PLATE AAFITEILVII(R (5
44 SD-0640231-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 ¥ y3y D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)
45 235-07805 LEVER BASE 0 O (1)
15 SD-U640851- 3P STEP-SCHEW Ty (@9
47 235-07908 KNIFE ADJUSTING LEVER ARF TSN - (1)
48 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3y 11/64-40 L=8 (2}
49 235-08005 LEVER SCALE PLATE Yn ALY (L
50 SM-4040855-8p SCREW N (2)
51 Z35-U8104 ADTUSTING LIRK SPRING FAOEITY A" X (@3]
52 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Y2 - N Ry (1)
53 235-08203 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE AAFIOEI A A (1)
54 113-84302 PIN, B M A YR (1)
55 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIIRIVAIIFYY S A {1)
56 SM-B04TCUZ-TP SCREW 84 T=T0 OyRrTFE AF WAXUT7TIETO )]
57 235-08302 MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE -2 (0
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyTHE b (3)
59 235-08450 AC MOTOR ASM. ACE-A(#3) (1)
50 SM-6051402-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=14 BINITIE b (4)
Bl 235-08500 STOP SPRING RACK TR T (T}
62 SM-4040855- 8P SCREW PRy (2}
63 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 2.5 ¥ y3y D=5 H=2.5 [€))]
64 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhytyt 9/64-40 (1)
65 235-08609 STOP SPRING YN 3 (1)
113 Z35-08TRT HOTOR SWITCH SN - TAFF (L) (1}
67 HA-0004400-04, SWITCH TAvF (1)
68 B2579-229-040 THRUST BEARING VYR I AN 1
69 SM~6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyhaTHE Ab 1
70 01 235-12817 THROAT PLATE ni{% 1
71 735-T3302 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIFRHR— T
72 $5-4121015-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FaT 5y 3/16-28 L=10 1
73 $5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 uyhrd Ah 3/16-28 Le§ 1
74 SL-4032591-3C SCREW M3X25 FN I LAX M3X0.5 =25 1

NOTE (#32)

01.._.FOR YSE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

HHM
HE A

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF 1LZ-2280N

LA OHRIE LZ-2280N AT

— 48



27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR L.Z-2282N(-17) (2)

63

60-61-62

LZ—-2282N(— AWM (2)




1 235-05654 POSITION CHANGE LEVER ASM. AFAY RN - (F3) 1
2 235-05605 NEEDLE POSITION STOPPER FPYA N (2)
3 07  235-09169 PRESSER ASM. APr(s3) 1
4 02  235-09466 PRESSER ASM. (1) 1
5 235-05506 FEED BASE X3 L(3ha0) 1
B U7 Z35-05310 FEED TG X7 I
7 $5-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 whESEy 3/16-28 L=T 2
8 235-09706 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER M7 FIT A 2
9 235-10050 STARTING SWITCH ASM. b URIF(231) 1
10 235-10159 SWITCH ASM, AF(r3) (1)
TT E3208-280-000 i FE7 LT {Z)
12 235-10308 SWITCH SPRING Z{HFN X n
13 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TURE HOLDER VAR S a3 5] (1)
14 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASHM. LyrIE - A3 (2)
15 235-10407 SWITCH BASE Z{yER A (1)
B{ T35~ T0505 SWITCH PLATE VEETEL] 89
17 MAO-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER ALIFHN - (1)
18 NM-6680721-8E NUT M8 YL K8 (1)
1% NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oI M6 132 (2)
20 SL-4031691-5C SCREW ¥3 L=16 4 3% Faaxy M3 =16 (2)
3 SE-40304TT-SE SCREW H3X0 5 L=4 FA TV W3 L=% (1)
22 NS-6110360-SP NUT yErFyh (2)
23 $SM-9061003-5C SCREW ¥6X%10 IFArE AL M6 L=10 )]
24 SM-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 nYhZE A M8 L=14 (1)
25 WP-0330501-8B WASHER M3 A 3 AR M3 (1)
76 263-UBE09 STUPPER FEVITF VAT I NP (1)
27 §5-9111913-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9_5 orRrk B 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
28 06  235-12015 FEED DOG 7Y 1
29 06  235-12589 PRESSER ASM, (73} 1
30 235-12601 LACE GUIDE V=34 Ap" 1
3T T5-4060310-5P SCREW 3/732-56 L=2.5 Fa 5y 373256 L=L.5 43
32 07  235-12163 SEPARATION PLATE ASM. 7 VIN Y93 |
33 235-12155 SEPARATION PLATE COMPL. 7T YIN u{iya ) (1)
34 235-12106 SEPARATION PLAT 7" vI4% (1)
35 235-12205 SEPARATION PLAT BASE 7 Y45 4 {1}
36 SU-0751331-5F EINGE SCREW I="7.94 H=13.3 VY BT 94 HR133 49}
37 WZ-0850302-X0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 P A A3 8.5X12.5X0.3 (1)
33 235-12304 SEPARATION STOPPER 7 VMR (1)
3% $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ooy Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
40 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 At 3y 11/64-40 1=T (1)
3] WE-U5T0516-3D WASHER 5. 1X7.5X0.5 P5F I 7 5. 1K7.540.5 @)
42 MB504-429-AA0-A CORD A ASM. za¥arfaor{1-1 Ar% 1
43 M8502-429-AA0 CORD A ASK. T-4F20543-p A23 i
44 M8503-429-A40 CORD A ASM, Za9Y2F ¥ va-h ASS 1
45 MB505-429-A40 CORD A ASM. E4F 47 Fabh{a-} AP3 1
5 RF-OU7E0TI6-P0 FUSE Z50VT T.6A4 e T
47 HB601-429-AA0-A CONTROL BASE A ASM. IvhE-AEAT VADE 1
48 HL-0171200-00 PHOTO COUPLER AT 7 {1)
49 HG-0056400-00 DIGDE BRIGDE {S1VB20) e{a0% (1)
50 HL-06038800-00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR (UPC78LO5A) 1C (UPCTSLOS) (1)
BT AT-00Z3100-00 TRANSTSTOR 2BCTEIS 5T A5 (2SUTEI5) @)
52 HR-0223010-10 FIXED RESISTANCE a7{74ay (1)
53 HC-0182010-20 ALUMINUM ELECTROLYSIS TREF VM {n
54 HC-0182047-00 CAPACITOR 47 25V IvF ¥4 47NF (1)
55 HC-0557110-40 CAPACITOR avF v (1)
Bl HC-0364133-20 CONRDENSER 55 9 (1)
57 HF-0041050-S0 FUSE 0.54 ka-z (1)
58 HF-0041020-P0 FUSE 24 v2-x (@))
59 HK-0165000-44 CONNECTOR 4P 752 TR IAML-) 4P (1)
50 04  M2001-429-BA0 PSC BOX B ASM. PSC BOX B ASM 1
BT 05 WZOUT-329-CAU PSC EOXCASH. PR BUK CASH T
62 03 M2001-429-4A0 PSC BOX A ASM, PSCE ¥y2 AFS 1
63 M8501-429-4A0 POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM, b VSR AP 1
64 01 235-12908 FEED DOG ped) 1
65 01  235-13062 PRESSER ASH. AHL(r3) 1
oh U1 235-13151 PRESSER ASH, FFIFE) T
NOTE (&) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN oA
02....FOR EXPORT b A
03....FOR 100V, 1-PHASE MIA100V
04....FOR 200V, 3-PHASE = [ 200V fi
05....FOR 230V,3-PHASE =F3230VH
06....FOR JE JEM
07....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 YAVl R
(ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JE) (JED A4 B 5

- 50 -



2286NU(—17) & 2288NU(-T)

.....‘7),

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2280NU(—7),2284NU(

TR

LZ~-2280NU(=17),2284NU(-7),2286NU(-7),2288NU(

FOR LZ-2288NU,LZ-22B6NU,LZ-2284NU

LZ-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284Nf

FOR LZ-2280NU

1.Z-2280NUR




3 235-02008 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT 35y i
2 235-02107 BUSING, FRONT TAY TAARk 1
3 58-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=T 1
4 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASH. ¥ 3y APINA(IR) 1
5 235-01406 VERTICAL FEED ROD ¥ 3y Ao (1
6 SB-1170001-00  BEARING aay Wy o9y (1)
7 235-01307 VERTICAL FEED CAM 3 avyt A70hA (1)
] 58-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 b3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
9 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ed 2Ny 3 2
10 225-20001 LINK a8 v 1
11 $8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThLIxy” 3/16-18 L=14 1
12 263-03107 LINK SHAFT DAV VLN A 2
13 235-01901 FEED BASE Aria 4 1
14 5$8-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 BYhI7HE A 1/8-40 1=6.3 2
15 01 225-48119 FEED DOG L) 1
16 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5Xé6 PAZI" M5X0.8 L=6 2
17 235-01802 FEED BAR SHAFT B AVr 43 JB 1
18 235-01703 LINK B ¥ avy k7908 i
19 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK FNIE W7 i
20 S§S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Thepy 11/64-40 L=T 1
21 229-13156 FEED ROCKER ASM. PV AT (93) 1
22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
23 88-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThEFRY 3/16-28 L=14 (1
24 229-13206 FEED BAR SHAF A9 43 7 1
25 CS5-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 AIAMY D=14.72 W=7 73 2
26 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YhEZEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
27 235-01513 VERTICAL FEED ARM ¥ avy xryey 1
28 112-14806 PIN ANE Y by 1
29 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Ci ahAY 2
30 01 225-48671 PRESSER ASM, A3 (s3) 1
31 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASM. FHL(I3) I
32 01 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE nY{2 1
33 01 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE 14 i
34 01 235-03154 PRESSER ASM. A (r3) 1
35 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE ni{4 1
36 01 225-81508 FEED DOG 7Y 1
37 01 225-48804 FEED DOG Erd 1
38 02 225-03508 SPACER AI{BZN -F- 1
39 02 100-25806 SPACER AFIR A2 -4 1
40 WP-0500916-5D  WASHER 5X7X0.9 ¥4 o % 5X7X0.9 i
41 01 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. 13r{73) 1
NOTE (#42) 01....VARIOUS NSO. FOR DESTINATIONS {tmiBizX D RA45

02....FOR LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-T,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-7

LZ-2280NU-T7,LZ-2284NU-7,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-TH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N

LRMAOESIE, LZ-2280NE T,

- 52



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284N(-7),1.Z—2284C-7 (1)

LZ—2284N(~7),LZ~2284C—THEIRS (1)




1 263-12751 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. RITIFR 9BF (F3) 1
2 01 263-13007 DIA PIN & ¥ AYe VA (1)
3 01 263-13106 DIAPIN B & 4% VB (1}
4 01 263-13205 DIAPINC A 4yE vC (1)
5 01  263-13304 DIAPIND 2 4¥e- vD (1)
6 263-13502 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD N7IZN oy R’ (1)
7 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 pARY M5 L=4 (2)
8 263-13403 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A TSR DL YA (1)
g9 263-12900 NEEDLE CAM ARM TTIAYF (1}
10 263-12702 DRIVING ARM YRR Th IhF (1)
Il SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 T*%7 M5X0.8 L=6 &3]
12 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nYAITFE Mb (1)
13 263-12801 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NITUSIR B S (1)
14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARY M5 L=4 4
15 123-08300 METAL , FRONT Z4ALTb Y ILARN 2
16 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG F3Ey D=11 L=6 i
17 B1637-560-000 WASHER Aafk2) v ¥ b3 1
18 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Ch 247 9.3 1
19 263-13957 CHANGE OVER BASIS ASM. FVHIN & A (43) 1
20 263-14203 ROLLER FVIEY 4T R (1}
21 RE-G400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX JtA7 4 (2}
22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef &hA7 5 (2)
23 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oyvr (1)
24 263-14104 SPRING EYF ol ] (n
25 263-14302 CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT FVHTATAD ¥ 2 (D
26 B63-14054 CHANGE OVER LEVER ASK. ¥ -{73) &)
27 263-14005 CHANGE OVER LEVER EFUHILA - (D
28 PH-0300085-30 PIN Afamkn Y (1)
29 $8-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRETRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1
30 263-13908 CHANGE OVER BASIS FVhih a4 (n
31 225-01704 GASKET TS TE IS R 1
32 $5-6111052-TP SCREW wHITHE Mh 4
33 263-12405 FEED LEVER SEAFT APV - 4 1
34 263-14401 FEED CHANGE LINK A FOAYRY YA 1
35 235-18822 NEEDLE CAM nNY7UhA 1
36 §S-7111410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAE5RY° 11/64-20 L=14 3
37 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E B3V ¥ -3 E 1
38 TA-1470702-R0 RURBER PLUG MAtY 1
39 263-13700 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT NI7VRAIRY 2 2
40 01  263-15606 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AY7UHAIRA 2
41 01  263-15705 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B AYTYHAI0E ]
42 01  263-15804 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C AI7YHAIEC 2
43 0l  263-15903 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D AY793 430D 2
44 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL. yi-A%{-A(FIT YY) 1
45 $5-~8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 4
Y 225-27006 WORM & Tx-AA 1
47 225-27105 WORM B 14— AB 1
48 225-27204 WORM C 4-AC 1
49 225-27303 WORM D 74-A 1
50 $8-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥539° 11/64-40 L=8 1
31 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE XYL i
52 225-81508 FEED DOG b Y2 I
53 263-15309 ARY SHAFT OIL PIPE OV pRaBInT 4T I
54 TA-2200502-R0O RUBBER PLUG 5] 1
55 235-19804 OIL SHIELD aF Iy 1
56 03 HB084-350-2A1 RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM, FAIIA YIALIR 1
57 03  M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. FAIIN ¥y AFYI 1

NOTE (#3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LZ-2284N-7
03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

- 54 -

BN
LZ-2284N-TH

frEEic kW RED



30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284N(—7),L.Z—2284C~-7 (2)

LZ-2284N(~T7),LZ-2284C—- T HI5H (2)




1 235-21263 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASM. TERA" RS2 1
2 235-21255 FITTING PLATE COMPL. TUNN REFPIIF LAY Y (1
3 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION FUnn" A2 (1)
4 8$5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.5 v3%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 {(2)
5 225-80864 PRESSER ASM, AHr(23) 1
6 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH, TIT A 7% (n
7 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 2k F1 hn - (1)
8 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4z (73) 1
9 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) A3r(91) (1)
10 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) L) ()
11 100-21103 PRESSER PIN I (1)
12 225-45404 SAFETY COVER e T A - (1)
13 B1525-582-000  SPRING A¥IN 3 (1)
14 $S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L5xY 0/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
15 235-21404 ADJUSTING PICK-UP SEYFarbyyvs 1
16 SM-B040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAXY NM4X0.7 L=5 2
17 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. F-RyoAvIn - (¥33° ) 1
18 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM. PILFAYITLAT - (F¥T ) 1
19 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER PILF AvaBLN - (1)
20 85-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThLIFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
71 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.748%1 L3 b 3 3.7X8X1 (%)
22 100-15807 LEVER STOPPER LA - ZhIR - (2)
23 225-12602 KNOB PIAF AVTILAT -9Y3 (1)
24 235-21057 CHANGE BASE ASM. MFAYTTE £53 1
25 263-19004 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE PYA{FAY IR 4 (D
26 SD-0800402-TP _ HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 43y D=8 H=4 [§))
27 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIFAF A% 8.5X12.5X0.3  (3)
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ' D¥EIFI 15/64-28 (1)
29 235-21107 CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE MAFA T {14 (1
30 263-01507 ARM TJUNR® FavkIvF (1)
31 263-07306 SHAFT FYNRT FI0EINT T TA ()
32 $8-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI3y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
33 WP-1020616-SP  WASHER (&5 a3 (2}
34 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER I3 A¥F ¥ 310.5X14.5%0.3 (1)
35 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch 4347 9.3 (1)
36 01 100-16517 SHAFT 7Unn F3-¥99F ¥ 7 B (D) (1)
37 01 100-16210 SHAFT JIAA F3-2I97 ¥ 7 B (A) (1)
38 01 100-16319 SHAFT JUnRA F3-v995 3 2 B (B) (D
39 01 100-16418 SHAFT TINN #3907 ¥ 7 B (C) (D)
40 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o¥hyFvh 15/64-28 (D)
41 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. TYNN FI-BIVF I74{Y P2 (D)
42 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EX™ 4bAy 2 (1)
43 100-18000 NUT I7-¥#9h (D
44 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-¥FYRh A (1)
45 100-15360 LEVER ASM. 71 S S A A (1)
46 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 B 2bA7 4 §))
47 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANE SHAFT BALL Yapt ~F-¥ AV b 1-%3- (1)
48 100-17408 SPRING {FEA%2- AYN X (n
49 100-17606 OIL SHIELD A= (1)
50 S8-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥5%¥ 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
51 225-73505 PACKING EhtY AYIYIFL F3° N 9RY (1)
52 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ey AVIVE-T (1)
53 235-21305 ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW FEVFavEIINIEY (1)
NOTE (#:23) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE S

- 56 -



31.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N
RERIHE S HLZ —2280N,2281N,2284N, 2286 N, 2288 N fH

1

l"““""”"___—_"_——_—___—“_““_—l_—”WWW%“_______________l




1 225-61559 AUTOMATIC BACK MACHINE VAl S TN 20 1
2 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. NI (23) (1
3 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK R 2 VA IR VA SAS VY IGEY (D
4 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ YIAYY AUF(IR) (n
5 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN TSI Y IF Y (1)
6 111-02605 CORD HOLDER 1-b MR @)
i B1213-372-000  SCREW FYR Y o MARY (1)
8 D2467-555-B0G  RUBBER PLUG TAT Y2 (2)
9 D2468-555-B0C  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY Y- T A ¢}
10 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyRrFIh 15/64-28 (n
i1 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eh 2hAT 4 (2)
12 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef 247 12 (D
13 $D-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 & v3xy D=7.94 H=15 (1)
14 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=<6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 (2)
15 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 5y 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
16 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24%2.6 v 7 ¥ 16X2452.6 1)
17 291-41900 INSTRUCTION MANUAL LZ-228049#n v2%9}h vifky (1)
18 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING /e B S

- 58

(1



32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ-2280N SERIES

2280N/ ) —X

TR SRS LZ ~




1 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE BRIV ¥ -y 1
2 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE PPV 1
3 225-35900 TIMMING GAUGE, RIGHT IV -9 R 1
4 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D IV -7 D H
5 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E IV ¥ - E 1
5 B1551-586-000 PRESSER T00T JOINT AFILYITTY I
7 §5-7090910-5P SCREW $/64-40 L= 8.5 TRELFET 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 100-29957 - SCALE PLATE FEUR YTy 1
¢ 100-29452 STITCH DIAL ASM, AtI{4 73 1
10 $8-6121030-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b5iy 3/16-28 L=10 1
11 335-56054 KNIFE UNIT AZIETH i
12 225-56302 FIXED KNIFE 17 A ()
13 225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASM. 25y 4R(3) (1)
14 225-56609 SLIDING PLATE yINBFE (1
15 225-56708 DRIVING BASE BUARR 4 kY (1)
16 225-56807 DRIVING BASE FURAE [ i% (13
17 55-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 173y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
18 $8-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v3Fy 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
19 $8-7090710~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 I/LTFY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
20 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASH, b BAZ(23) (1)
21 295-55403 THREAD CUTTING CAM FTEIT T T
22 B9101-490-000 DRIVER bFAA - 1
23 225-25455 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. MUY BRSPS (53) 1
24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARD RTH JR{AIAVYY (1
25 SM-60306G2-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhyTHE b M3X0.5 L=6 n
26 WS-0310702-E8 SPRING WASHER NETF F 3.1%X5.9X0.7 )
27 WP-0320500-5C WASHER ¥3 Y39y 3 Ih Avh M3 (2)
28 100-25%086 SPACER AP0 42N -3 1
29 225-03908 SPACER NI{RZA —F- 1
30 GRF-010000B0 RF-1 BACK STITCH DEVICE ASM. RF-1a" & A" J234Y0F03 1
31 GRF-01001000 PLATE TIPSR [§3}
32 58-9111510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 oyEyE A 11/64-40 L=15 (n
33 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3% 4 3 5X10.5X1 (n
34 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AP F 3 4.4XT7.4X1 (n
35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ey 11/64-40 )
36 MAT-80F17500 SPRING ZAYES] (1)
37 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S¥ &y (2)
38 B8131-019-000 CHAIN 74y (1)
39 119-60853 PEDAL ASY. AP (1)
40 D1501-583-H00 PRESSER BAR Ty - 1
41 Di502-583-H00 PRESSER BAR Ay - ¥¥F 7Y 1
42 B1505-227-004A PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING YFh IRYNT Y 1
43 111-62104 SPRING HrrfFaneys i 1
44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT M 97 R 1
45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASM. T y7 b-R (v o) 1
46 735-22550 NOT TURN BOBBIN CASE ASK, B A Ve 1
47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN M ey 1
43 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COMPL. V EM{FvE Uy vy oV 1
49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK ¥ TV (1)
50 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-$§ YFY TH$IV-S (1)
51 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW TFE HFT MARY (2)
52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOK V MAFYE & yhFR IV (n
53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW YF{R PARY (1
54 225-26008 INNER HOOK v ¥V n
55 S§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
58 01 235-03659 BOOK COMPL, § Iy 98 1
57 02 235-02958 ROOK CONNECTION K IrYT 9K 1
58 235-03708 QUTER HOOK § Vb vS (D
59 235-03808 INNER HOOK S 40 ¢S (1)
60 01 235-03907 INNER HOOK PRESSER § BFY vA9IS {13
61 02 235-03006 INNER HOOK PRESSER K Fir wAFIK §))
62 235-04004 BACK PLATE 8 95448 (1}
63 235-04103 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW § FFE TAPIRARY S 3)
64 235-04301 OUTER HOOK SETSCREW § Jhh wh AR S (2)
65 235-04400 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S YIh FhARY S (1)
66 395 -04657 BOBBIN CASE WITH SPRING F U Yr-Z80070E G 349 I
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR INNER HOOK $ RESH
02....FOR INNER HOOK X P KA

- 60 —



33.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2284C—7 (1)
LZ-2284C—7TH AW (1)




1 400-05484 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT FY L 3p 1
2 400-05485 OIL RETURN FELT AILRIAV RV T 297 h 1
3 S5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k53 3/16-28 L=9 2
4 400-05505 INNER HOOK STOPPER UEs A 1
5 400-05487 HOOK COVER hhn - 1
6 400-05488 HOOK COVER GUIDE DTN = A 2
7 400-05489 HOOK COVER SPRING BTEN -0 X 1
8 400-05490 HOOK COVER GUIDE PIN yik D M S ] 4
9 400-05491 HOOK COVER BUTTON hehnt - 2y 1
10 400-05493 HOOK COVER STOPPER IThnT ~Zhwne - 1
11 400-05484 011 SHIELD PLATE BN —F{ 2 Yty 1
12 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 UrhsYh M4 1
13 B8226-WPI-000 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION h-7 793y 4
14 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AR Ry 1
15 S55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 bF3y 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥53y" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
17 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fa" 23y AR M4X0.7 L=6 1
18 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3%9X0.8 b3 3 4.3%X9%0.8 1
19 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG bABY 1
20 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK IyY2- 2y 0.25
21 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING o4 4F AMFITIN R 1
22 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EF 4bAY 2 1
23 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2 vy D=5.5 H=2.1 1
24 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER s i i 3 1
25 B2561-205-000~-A SCREW N iRy 1
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 BryrFYh 11/64-40 1
27 B1536-804-000 PIN ALYy ZSAF e Y 1
28 01 400-05517 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER ASM. IvAn =3 b Zhoynt -3 1
29 400-05492 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER y i I M A Sy I T (1N
30 400-05516 TENSION SPRING Ipn -0 A kyn IN & (1)
31 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H=1.8 23y D=4 .6 H=1.8 &)
32 WP-0360516-SD  WASHER M3 E5# b % 3.6X5.2X0.5 (1)
33 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wh¥7:y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
34 01 SS5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
35 229-07408 PRESSER SPRING FRIFISEIA 2 1
36 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG Y34 1
37 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
NOTE (&) 01....ACCESSORIE PART & 5

— B2 -



34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C—-17 (2)

LZ-2284C—-TH RS (2)




1 SD-0791501-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=15.0 2 vAy D=7.94 H=15 1
2 400-05508 KNIFE BRANCH ASM. ARTECA(F3) 1
3 400-05507 MOVING XNIFE LINK M UAZIV Y 1
4 400-05512 THREAD CUTTING MAGNET LhEINT kb 1
5 EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND VIRV Vb i
6 01 B3523-980-000 CIL WICK PTPE STOPPER 23V 47 VAR 1
7 400-05477 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER ASH. Fhongt pynar 7R(0%) 1
8 400-05478 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER INOny Avnay 74 (1)
9 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD AT YN {2)
10 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 uyhrrah 5/16-24 {(2)
1t 400-05480 DRIVING GEAR ROX COVER PACKING PN ONT ARRIT TAR wEY 1
12 400-05481 0IL SHIELD PLATE IR ORI AR TALF UMY i
13 SS-4110915-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAS Y 11/64-40 L=9 5
14 400-05482 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER FEn hanay a 1
15 400-05483 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PACKING HIRTT WNATTT TAN ¥y 1
16 SS-1110840-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $33%° 11/64-40 L=8 4
17 135-21000 NUT FYa Y Lyiradsh 1
18 400-43054 HOOK SHAFT o 1
19 400-43055 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING ey yARMA 1
20 400-05503 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) ey AN (B) 1
21 400~05504 HOOX SHAFT METAL (B) COVER IRy TAAL(B) 74 1
23 R0O-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 09y 1
23 S8-1080620-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ¥32y 1/8-44 L=6 3
24 SH-3060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PARY" M6 L=6 1
25 400-05506 HOOK DRIVING BEVEL GEAR (B) Iy v obnd Ae(B) 1
26 SM-8050500-SP  SCREW hARY 2
27 SQ-0000401-47  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 bubeEy 1
28 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L & byyyis B 1
29 B3534-012-000 GASKET ne oY 2
30 B3536-122-000  HOLDER IVan N AT Fr i
31 S§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAt7EyT 11/64-40 L=7 I
32 400-05515 INDICATION PLATE IV avyi 14 1
33 400~05496 FEED BASE 198 4 1
34 400-05497 FEED BASE SHAFT AV ATy 1
35 400-05498 FEED BASE ARM 2208 405 1
36 400-05499 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT AANLRTVT Y 1
37 400-05500 FEED BASE GUIDE A4 48 4 1
33 SM-8050610-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MRA%Y" M5 L=6 1
39 SM-6051200-TP  SCREW M5 L=12 L5Ey M5 L=12 1
40 SM-8040510-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 MARY M4 L=5 2
4] CS-1111010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.1T1 W=l Z5Zb0r D=11.11 W=10 23 2
42 C5-1111019-8H  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=I0 A7ZM0¥ D=11.11 W=10 (2}
43 S8-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 55y 1/4-40 L=7 (2}
44 S§-7111120-TP  SCREW TRy 2

NOTE (¥£8)

01....VARIOQUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

- 64 —

Rk RE25,



35.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C—7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT~Z710)
LZ—2284C—-7THL /S, (3) (BIsEPR ./ IT-Z710)
N




1 400-05530 T-STAND ASM, JESTL N 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT BIP YT Y% ) (1
3 B§101-210-A4B  UPPER STAND ASM. YEXYIFYT D {1
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT yE2FYT 9(3Y ) (1)
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YFIYII Y (1)
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VeSS (2)
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT II3F2Y (1)
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT JEFF2Y (1)
9 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE 7314424 4 (n

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT AL (1)

11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP TILRFFIN { Ry T’ (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP W7 VA T (4

13 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YEIFa- bAE (4

14 B8108-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Py VR FI-EIRY 43 (6)

15 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 ¥ i {4)

16 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 %5 0 (6)

17 WS-1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MRS h 3 12.5X21.5%3 (6)

18 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ry viY (4)

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 LS9 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 HYBIFIN M8 132 (2)

21 SL-G082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 30RO (18)

22 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7345 Farky(i (1)

23 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)

24 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXC Il (2)

25 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 7 V2 (2)

26 D8115-565-B00  PEDAL SHAFT I TACE (1)

27 111-58504 PEDAL MAT 7344 9} (1)

28 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 n¥ArFIh M8 132 (2)

29 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 39RO HIE b (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v b F 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

31 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGOWAL BOLT ¥+ ¥ ZIXOIHIE T {2)

32 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ayt iy (4)

- GO —



36.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C~7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT—Z71A,JT—Z71B)
LZ-2284C-TEH MR (4) (HERFR/IT-Z71AJT-Z71B)




1 400-05537 T-STAND ASM. Txr7(73) 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YORYIEYT P(3X) (1)
3 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. UAESS LSl (1)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT yFIOFYT (3% ) (1)
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, JFIGFIT Y (1
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE Wy IP AR {2)
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT AL 1
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT JEIF2Y n
g 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE FESL S p a0 1
10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT Sy7¥L (1
11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP TIMAHHIE 15yy 7" (2)
12 111-58607 RUBBER CaP ¥22WVRAL BT (4)
13 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET IAIFI- FAE (4)
14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM., WITH CaAP XY 9% F3-RYRY 03 (6)
15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 L (4)
16 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (S 2k ] (6)
17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 PR F 3 12.5X21.5%3 (6)
18 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 qobe vy (4)
19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L7 o} 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
20 N¥-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhyFsh M8 132 (2)
21 SLT9082091-SE~ WASHER BEXAGONAL ROLT S b e (18)
22 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Rk VR (4)

- 68 —



2284C-17(5)

37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ

da (5)

—TH AR

LZ-2284C




1 01 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) AFVH- (F1-) i
2 03  GPX-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 2y B RIITL(SC-199-7") 1
3 02 GPX-70001040 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 3byat o APRTO(SC-130-27) |
4 400-05531 TABLE 77" b 1
5 01 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ b RYRUTAITHE bk §
6 111-55751 CASE ASM. B EEZ B ICE)) 1
7 111-55801 CASE MAGNET Ity T 9 1
8 111-56007 CASE JE4) 1
g SK-3382001-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 I/WETXY D=3.8 L=20 4
10 110-76007 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION 7T T A i
11 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER VAR S 2
12 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 2
13 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ¥ {203)) 4
14 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A Ko7 pyyay ¥ I
15 GAW-02560000 BED FIXING RUBBER IND F 0 ¥ e WS o 1
16 GAW-02561000 BED FIXING RUBBER PRESSER ATYN OF{TTAY AT 1
17 SK-1413200-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 #5%7%y D=4.1 L=32 2
i8 400-05532 TABLE SUPPORT F-7 VT 1
19 % 131-55064 REPUTATION PLATE BOLT ASM. 948 F ARSI 297] i
20 ¥ 131-55056 BOLT SET 4 {2 AR (A)FR (4)
21 ¥ WS-1002560~KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 N R & 10X18X2.5 (4)
22 * NS-6240630-8SE  NUT 3/8-18 gehsty b (4)
23 ¥ 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Yr{ak Wb (4)
24 % WP-1002036~SE  WASHER 10X21X2 %5 (4)
25 400-05533 0IL RESERVOIR HOLDER ASM. T77 3 w0y (43) 2
76 400-05534 0IL RESERVOIR HOLDER T 3% Iy (2)
27 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A M7 2YYEY B (2)
28 SM-0060801-SA  SCREW M3y M6 L=8 4

NOTE (iE#)

01....AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF
COMPLETE SET WITH TABLE
STAND ONLY,

02....FOR JT-Z71A

03....FOR JT-Z71B

-0 -

B L ST R T R OD

JT-Z71AH
JT-Z713 8



38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS)
LZ—2284C—-THLFSRS (6)

(TR aBaLR)

1 400-05520 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7755 w9 (r3) 1
2 400-05521 01IL RESERVOIR 77 75 1Y (1)
3 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1
4 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW MY M8 L=10 (n
5 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T 58 A TRy (n
6 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 HEET A (13
7 B1116-210-DGCG  FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER b7 FEIT (1)
8 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyHIFIN M6 132 (2)
9 SK-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 pARS {(2)
10 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL SAPLAb LCTi (D
1T SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 Ty hFE kb )
12 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 oyhrE b (2)
13 110-24510 BRACKET b FRRFY NI (1
14 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 EF #hA7 10 (n
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v¥ 7yRay s (1)
16 110-24106 SPRING 3N TP {n
17 400-05523 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION A Y7 FHI3° AA (1)
18 400-05524 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION B M7 $4IT AR (1
19 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ ZPRuTRITHE Wb 8
20 E9608-603-000  STICKER (MIDDLE) AF¥h- ($1-) 1



m-zz&c—@fﬁ%& ( 5)

REF.NO, NOZE_~ PARTNO. .. .._] PESCRIPTION ________ . IS S SR Qty _
1 263-19400 BELT COVER A AT BhEAT -A i
2 263-19558 BELT COVER B (COMPL.) A AN BT ) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B IS AN T (1
4 263-19608 BELT COVER C AT BhAN -C (B
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RUBBIR Fuyva A (n
6 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
7 85-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 I EFY 11/64-40 1=9 2
8 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k¥ 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
9 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IvpRYse 2 2

10 $58-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=12 2

11 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AT RN - ¥F2- 2

12 225-35603 WASHER 2 AR ATy Iy~ 2

13 0l 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. YyynF4y H¥L 43 1

NOTE (#:3d)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

- 72 -

eSS



40.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

LEERY, BZ%Rev.No .  RECBE{FAL,

BROZAEFRVEBOGEQ, HRANESETS, THXTELT.
29284106

No.1160-[11] - "Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENER/0D:0bsoleted partsHBER/E:ErratunilE

" |Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. N
* [No. | E No. A & * MNo. | B No. & #
D 10 2 18]110-70801 A 11 2 18i229-00401
D 10 2 20|1110-46604 A 11 2 20(1229-47008
D| 10 4 28|1100-041909 Al 11 4 28|1229-01805
D 10 4 34 CH-3002000-A2
Al 11 4 34 C¥-3013000-01
A 11 4 32 |CH-6001001-01
D| 10 8 7(225-05408 A 11 8 71400-44872
D 10 8 1¢0j100-08100 A 11 8 10§400-40372
D: 10 8 32 |CS-147121A-SH A 1% 8 321229%-04155
D| 10 14 13(110-06905 A T1 14 13(229-08305
Al i1 14 18(229-07554
D| 10 14 20;B1510-227-00¢0 Al 11 14 571229-07703
D 10 14 21[/B1505-227-000-A 1 A 11 14 211229-07406
D 10 16 21|1101-20004 A 11 16 211400-2328%9
D 10 16 27 |B1148-555-000 A 11 16 271229-121089
D 10 18 31225-19714 A i1 18 3/409-31418
D 10 18 2/100-26110 A 11 18 91400-35702
D10 18 111263-03008 Al 11 18 111400-55832
D| 10 18 25|85-4080610-SP A 11 18 25 1S8SS8S-4080620-TP
bl 10 18 50|100-28801 A 11 18 50(400-43972
D i0 18 521100-29619 A 11 18 52 (400-50457
)] 10 20 54225-23906 A 11 20 §4:;400-10305
D| 10 22 18|101-25904 Al 11 22 181263-04600
P| 10 22 20| B2616-372-00¢ A 11 22 201229-24906
D| 10 22 211B3565-771-000 A 11 22 211400-09373
Al 1T 10 191131-55064
A 11 70 20|1131-55056
p 10 70 19(119-66702 A 11 70 231131-55007
D 10 70 20 WP-1052001-S¢C A 11 70 24 |WP-1002036-SE
D} 10 70 21 |WS8-1020002-KR A1l 70 21 {W8-1002560-KR
D110 70 22 |NS-6240630-8N A 11 70 22| NS-6240630-SE
. J




4y W b 4 A 2 W 4 Ad 4 AN LS 4 Lk w4 £ 43 kv 4 =
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N0 i H N0 & B NO S BH___NO
A3216-001-00A 6 15 B3129-012-A00 2 57 D2467-555-B00 24 62 M6093-350-AAL 4 27
B3208-280-000 50 11 D2467-555-B00 53 ) M6093-350-AAL 42 20
BT-0500300-EA 22 33 B3214-047-000 6 39 D2468-555-B00 16 42 M6083-350-AA8 4 20
BT-0500300-EA 22 37 B3414-555-000 14 14 D2468-555-B00 28 16 M6093-350-AAS 42 31
BT-0500300-EA 22 b8 B3416-552-000 14 16 D2468-555-B00 58 g M6094-350-AAF 36 37
BT-0500300-EA 22 59 B3416-555-000 14 15 D2515-232-D00 16 22 ME094-350-AAF 44 59
B1114-280-000 16 19 B3421-555-000 34 18 D3162-555-B00 6 30 M6094-350-AAF 54 57
B1115-850-000 34 9 B3431-581-000 14 25 D7117-555-BA0 50 14 M6094-350-AAL 36 36
B1116-210-D00 71 T B3523-980-000 64 6 D8113-555-B00 66 25 ¥6094-350-4AL 44 58
Bi203-227-000-A 8§ 1I B3524-552-000 22 13 D8115-555-B00 66 26 ¥6094-350-AAL 54 56
B1208-552-000-A 8§ 12 B3525-357-000 64 28 D8226-555-EC0 70 14 M8501-428-AA0 50 63
B1213-372-000 28 17 B3527-552-000 40 62 D8226-555-E00 70 27 M8502-429-AA0 50 43
B1213-372-000 58 7 B3527-552-000 48 7 D8308-205-K0A 66 7 M8503-429-AA0 50 44
Bi1214-038-000 22 14 B3534-012-000 64 29 D8308-205-K0A 68 7 M8504-429-AA0-A 50 42
B1307-155-0A0 20 34 B3534-155-000 22 15 M8505-429-AA0 50 45
B1308-155-0A0 20 55 B3536-122-000 64 30 EA-8500BG1-00 22 53 M8601-429-AA0-A 50 47
B1430-761-000 44 18 B3538-112-000 22 17 EA-9500B01-00 24 31
Bi430-761-000 56 52 B3538-112-000 48 38 EA-9500B01-00 64 5 NM-6030000-0E 22 50
B1505-227-TC0-A 14 34 B3538-112-000 50 13 EA-9502B02-00 2 44 NM-6030001-8C 24 5%
B1505-227-004A 60 42 B3541-012-000 62 20 E9608-603-000 70 1 NM-6040001-3N 24 56
BI516-552-000 14 11 B3554-481-000 40 64 E9608-603-000 71 20 NM-6040003-3C 62 12
Bi517-552-000 14 26 B4011-210-0060 48 35 NM-6050001-3SE 31 13
Bi521-555-000 14 24 B8I01-210-AAB 65 3 GAK-33041000 14 29 NM-6050001-5E 31 17
B1523-226-000 14 27 B8101-210-AAB 68 3 GAK-33042000 14 30 NM-6060001-SE 34 12
B1525-582-000 14 6 B8105-210-AAA 66 5 GAW-02560000 70 15 NM-6060001-8E 45 50
B1525-582-000 14 47 B8105-210-AAA 68 5 GAW-02561000 70 16 NM-6060001-SE 50 18
B1525-582-000 14 55 B8108-555-0A0 66 14 GPE-70001040 70 3 NM-6060001-SE 71 8
B1525-582-000 36 32 B8108-555-0A0 68 14 GPK-710010A0 70 2 NM-6080001-SE 66 20
B1525-582-000 36 47 B8112-552-000 66 13 GPR-01015000 2 36 N¥-~6080001-SE 66 28
B1525-582-000 46 79 B8112-552-000 68 13 GRF-01000080 60 30 N¥-6080001-8E 68 20
B1525-582-000 56 13 B8131-015-000 60 38 GRF-01001000 60 31 NM-6080721-SE 50 18
B1536-804-000 62 27 B§133-013-000 80 37 G5514-116-000 66 15 NH-6160511-SE 31 18
B1551-586-000 60 6 B8210-012-000 70 12 65514-116-000 68 15 NP-2103000-00 24 25
B1604-141-H00 18 33 B8210-012-000 70 13 NS-6080340-SP 26 24
B1608-555-0A0 42 26 B8226-WP1-000 62 13 HA-0004400-0A 48 67 NS-6090310-SP 48 64
B81608-555-000 42 27 B8228-125-000 34 19 HA-0005900-00 30 27 NS-6110310-Sp 6 41
B1609-804-A00 18 38 BY101-486-000 60 22 HA-0018000-00 28 8 NS-6110310-Sp 22 61
B1609-804-B00 18 39 B9113-012-000 45 27 HC-0182010-20 50 53 NS-6110310-SP 30 30
B1609-8064-C00 i8 40 B9140-372-000 46 10 HC-0182047-00 50 54 NS-6110310-3p 30 39
B1609-804-D00 18 41 HC-0364133-20 50 56 NS-6110310-SP 62 26
B1609-804-E00 18 42 CM-3002000-02 2 78 HC-0557110-40 50 55 NS-6110360-Sp 50 22
B1637-560-000 54 17 CM-3002000-02 4 35 HF-0041020-P0 50 68 NS-6110420-3P 60 35
B1646-555-000 18§ 54 CK-3002001-A1 4 32 HF-0041050-30 50 &7 NS-6120310-8P 16 38
B1810-552-000 § 19 CM-3002001-01 4 31 HF-0078016-P0 50 46 NS-6120310-8P 18 14
B1805-541-400 8 48 C¥-3013006-01 4 34 HG-0056400-00 50 48 NS-6120310-SP 26 26
B1505-541-800 8 49 CM-6001001-01 4 39 HEK-0044300~24A 24 50 NS-6150310-SP 12 18
B1905-541-C00 8§ 50 €Q-2020000-00 8 70 HE-0165000-4A 50 59 NS-6150310-5P 12 23
B1805-541-D00 8§ 51 CQ-2020000-00 22 30 HK-0346101-40 24 6l NS-6150310-8p 22 31
B2024-771-000 26 17 CQ-2020000-00 22 54 HE-0346400-0B 28 11 NS-6150310-SP 24 42
B20234-372-000 26 16 CQ-3030000-00 40 69 HK-0346400-0B 30 28 NS8-6150310-SP 28 23
B2502-280-B0A 36 15 CQ-5006006-00 40 68 HL-0038800-00 50 50 NS-6150310-3P 38 36
B2502-280-B04 38 14 CS-0640863-SH 26 28 HL-0171200-00 50 48 N§-6150310-SP 44 22
B2502-280-BOB 36 16 C8-0790720-TH 10 16 HR-0223010-10 50 b2 NS-6150310-8P 44 23
B2502-280-BOB 38 15 C5-079073A-8H 22 40 HT-0023100-00 50 61 NS-6150310-SP 56 28
B2502-280-B0C 36 17 CS-0800911-TH 48 19 HW-2003500-00 30 29 NS-6150310~-SP 56 40
82502-280-B0OC 38 1§ £S-0951018-8H 24 49 HW-5000700-00 28 12 NS-6150310-SP 58 10
B2502-280-B0OD 36 18 S-103121B-SH 10 41 HW-5000700-00 0 28 NS-6150430-5P 24 38
B2502-280-B0OD 38 17 CS-1031210-SH 10 40 HX-0012300-0A 26 37 NS-6150430-SP 40 44
B2502-280-BOE 36 19 CS-1031210-5H 16 32 NS-6150430-SP 40 48
B2502-280-BOE 38 18 C8-1031210-8H 40 43 MAB-109000A0 36 40 NS-6240630-SE 70 22
B2502-280-004 40 39 £§8-1031210-SH 40 52 MAB-109000B0C 36 39 NS-6620310-SP 14 37
B2502-280-00B 40 40 CS-1111010-SH 18 21 MAM-09700BAD 38 853 NS-6680320-SP 42 29
B2502-280-00C 40 41 CS-1111010-8SH 64 41 MA-097000A0 38 52 NS-6680410-8P 18 27
B2502-280-00D 40 42 CS-1111018-8H 18 22 MAQ-11602K00 50 17 NS-6700320-SP 4 5
B2508-704-000 16 25 CS-1111019-8H 64 42 MAT-02106000 44 2} NS-6700420-8P 64 10
B2560-372-C00 26 14 C8-1401113-TH 46 32 MAT-80117500 60 36
B2561-205-000-A 62 25 CS-1401113-TH 46 62 MC-1923F08-00 38 4 PH-0300085-50 54 28
B2579-225-0A0 48 68 CS-1470710-SH 52 25 MC-1923007-50 § 52 PS-0300182-KF 24 64
B2608-761-000 12 16 MC-2005F07-00 8 72 PS-0400252-KP 8 63
B2608-761-000 4 19 D1501-583-H00 60 40 ¥DP-500B1000 8 173
B2608-7561-0060 44 20 D1502-583-H00 60 41 M2001-429-AA0 50 62 RC-0100001-KP 10 46
B2608-761-000 56 47 D20356-772-B0OB 24 29 M2001-429-BA0 50 &0 RC~0100001-KP 12 22
B2626-372-000 26 15 D2107-480-D00 30 5 M2001-425-CAD 50 61 RC-0100001-KP 38 31
B3116-125-000 2 5% D2107-490G-D00 30 9 M4007-110-04A 8 36 RC-0100001-KP 44 24
B3120-125-000 2 61 D2107-555-B00 24 69 ¥4007-110-0AB 8§ 35 RC-0100001-KP 54 18
B3121-352-000 2 58 D2112-555-B00 2 45 M6093-350-AAF 4 37 RC-0100001-KP 56 35

- T4 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
563 H__NO i f H__NO sl H N g H N

RC-0330415-KP 52 28 | SK-1413200-8C 70 17 8Q-1150451-MZ 22 36 $5-5110710-8P 18 30
RE-0200000-K0 12 24 | SK-3382001-SC 70 9 85-1080510-3P 48 8 58-5110710-SP 38 54
RE-0200000-K0 38 38 | SK-3412001-8E 33 ¢ S5-1080620-SP 64 23 58-5110740-TP 48 2
RE-0200000-K0 44 25 | SK-3412001-8E 72 9 S§-1090610-5P 24 27 88-6060210-5P 4 11
RE-0200000-K0 56 42 | SL-4030881-SF 26 32 38-1080510-8P 60 17 $5-6080320-5p 12 37
RE-0200000-K&¢ 62 22 | SL-4031691-SC 50 20 §§-1080930-8P 3 31 $8-6080320-8P 36 26
RE-0250000-K0 24 35 | SL-4032591-8C 48 74 88-1110640-TP 62 16 S8-6080320-8P 38 48
RE-0300000-K0 18 20 | SL-4040681-3C 62 17 $§-1110840-5P 2 12 §5-6080320-Sp 42 4
RE-0300000-K0 26 20 SL-6040892-TN 70 5 8$5-1110840-3P 2 27 58-6080320-SP 44 37
RE-0300000-K0 52 9 SL-6040892-TN 71 19 §8-1110840-SP 64 16 85-6080320-Sp 56 4
RE-0320000-K0 30 12 | SL-9061291-SE 66 29 §8-2090710-SP 2 33 §5-6090420-8P 60 18
RE-0400000-K0 6 19 | SL-9082091-8E 66 21 $8-2090810-5P 4 16 58-6090520-8P 12 26
RE-0400000-K0 12 25 | SL-9082081-SE 66 31 §5-2090810-5p 4 17 88-6090520-8P 38 44
RE-0400000-K0 24 45 | SL-9082091-SE 68 21 SS-2090840-5P 48 6 58-6090520-8P 44 29
RE-0400000-K0 24 59 | SK-0060801-SA 70 28 8§8-2110920-TP 10 24 85-6090520-SP 56 50
RE-0400000-K0 28 19 SM-0081001-8D 34 11 88-2110920-TP 24 46 $8-6090540-8P 2 88
RE-0400000-K0 38 42 SH-0081001-8D 71 4 8$8-2110920-TP 42 9 58-6090540-8P 26 33
RE-0400000-K0 44 26 SM-4030411-8B 48 39 88-2110820-TP 62 33 $5-6020620-8P 6 33
RE-0400000-E0 54 21 SM-4030411-8B 50 21 58-2111010-TP 24 47 85-6020620-SP 12 19
RE-0400000-K0 56 46 | SM-4030601-SN 30 32 §8-3090520-8F 30 14 88-6090620-SF 38 28
RE-0400000-K¢ 58 11 SM-4030601-SN 30 33 S$8-4060310-3P 50 31 55-6090620-8P 44 30
RE-0500000-K0 14 31 SM-4031001-3C 22 43 SS-4080320-TF 48 10 $5-6090620-SP 56 32
RE-0500000-K0 24 40 | SM-4031501-SC 28 15 88-4080620-TP 18 25 85-6090810-SP 14 7
RE-0500000-K0 54 22 SM-4040601-SB 24 36 S5-4080620-TP 20 30 S8-6090810-SP 14 46
RE-0600000-K0 14 38 | SM-4040655-SP 28 13 55-4110515-SP 4 18 85-6090810-SP 14 56
RE-0600000-XK0 24 33 SH-4040855-8Pp 48 50 8§5-4110615-8P 22 32 $8-6090810-SP 36 33
RE-0600000-K0 24 43 SH-4040855-8P 48 62 SS5-4110515-SP 22 38 S5-6090810-SP 36 48
RE~0900000-KE0 26 19 SM-4051405-SE 31 12 S5~4110515~SP 24 60 S5-6090810-SP 46 80
RE-1000000-K0 34 16 | SM-5040655-SN 6 21 SS-4110715-SP 16 15 55-6090810-8P 56 14
RE-1000000-K0 71 14 | SK-5040655-SN 62 14 $§-4110715-8P 22 23 S$5-6110510-SP 38 50
RE-1200000-K0 28 20 | SM-6030602-TP 60 25 88-4110715-8F 22 28 55-6110610-TP 62 15
RE-1200000-K0 58 12 | SM-6040802-TP 48 13 S58-4110715-8P 50 40 55-6110810-TP 54 50
R0-0291801-00 8 20 SH-6040802-TP 48 26 5§5-4110815-5F 48 12 83-6110820-TP 52 8
R0O-0291801-00 22 39 SH-6041002-TP 48 33 §8-4110815-SP 43 48 85-6111010-SP 38 489
R0O-0291801-00 54 23 SH-6041002-TP 48 56 §8-4110915-8P 2 32 SS-6111040-5¢ 30 36
R0-0360802-00 20 63 SH-6050802-TN 48 4 38-4110915-SP 2 7 85-6111052-TF 18 31
RO-0371801-00 14 35 | SM-6051200-TP 64 39 §5-4110915~SP 4 24 85-6111062-TP 54 32
RO-0442401-00 8§ 27 SM-6051202-TP 48 27 SS8-4110915-SP 4 26 S5-6111140-Sp 18 15
R0-0481801-00 8§ 28 | SM-6051402-TFP 46 64 85-4110915-5P 8 55 58-61111406-8F 18 58
RO-0691801-00 10 39 | SM-6051402-TF 46 65 S5§5-4110915-5P 8 56 $S-6111140-8p 22 25
R0O-0742401-00 16 36 | SM-6051402-TP 48 53 §38-4110915-SP 0 31 55-6111210-5P 8§ 38
R0O-0982401-00 34 10 | SM-6051402-TP 48 69 5$§-4110915-8P 24 39 58-6120940-3F 62 3
RO-0982401-00 71 3 | SM-6051402-TP 48 &9 55-4110915-8P 33 7 85-6121030-5N 6 35
RO-1100901-00 64 22 | SM-G0O51402-TP 654 12 58-4110915-8P 40 65 SS-6121030-SP 60 10
RO-1952401-00 2 42 | SK-6051602-TP 44 28 83-4110915-8P 64 13 88-6121210-8P 40 67
RO-4372002-00 8 23 SM-6061610-5C 31 & §8-4110915-8P (A 85-6121610-TP 16 40
SK-8030412-TF 6 18 S$8-4111015-3P 4 15 S5-6121610-T7P 18 28

8$B-1095301-00 20 27 SH-8040412-TP 6 23 §8-41114156-8P 22 35 S8-6121610-TP 42 28
SB-1170001-00 52 6 SM-8040502-TP 48 42 S8-4120615-SP 2 34 $8-6121840-SP 16 238
SB-1200001-00 8 4 | SM-8040502-TP 56 16 S5-4120615-8P 2 35 §3-6121860-SP 16 35
Sp-0460182-3p 62 3l SM-8040510-TP 64 40 §5-4120615-8SP 16 34 35-6122030-8P 48 16
SD-0481451-SP 26 23 | SM-8040802-TP 28 14 S§5-4120615-5P 16 4l 85-6580752-TP 2 69
SD-0500251-SP 48 63 | SM-8050412-TP 54 7 S58-4120615-5P 24 73 38-6580752-TF 18 16
SD-0550212-TP 62 23 | SM-8050412-TFP 54 14 §S-4120615-SP 26 25 S5-6580752-1F 40 12
Sp-0600271-SP 30 38 | SM-8050500-3P 64 26 §5-4120615-3P 28 24 S8-6580752-TP 40 16
Sp-0600291-TF 24 34 | SM-8050502-TP 6 22 §5-4120615-8P 30 37 S5-6580752-TP 52 14
§p-0600321-5P 16 37 SH-8050610-TF 64 38 §3-4120615-SP 40 71 S5-6660710-TP 18 23
Sp-0600321-SP 18 13 SM-8050612-TP 46 66 58-4120615-8P 58 14 S8-6660710-TP 20 24
SD-0601051-SP 40 45 | SM-8050612-TP 52 16 §8-4120915-8P 2 4l S§5-6660710-TP 24 48
Sb-0630275-SP 14 36 | SM-BO50612-TP 54 11 S§-4120915-8P 12 46 55-6660710-TF 46 33
SD-0630301-8P 14 32 | SM-805081Z-TP 48 37 S$5-4120915-SP 18 17 §5-6660710-TF 46 69
SD-0640231-8P 48 44 | SM-8060602-TP 64 24 §5-4120915-SP 26 18 §5-6660710-TF 64 43
SD-0640241-SP 26 21 SM-8063012-TR 34 13 §5-4121015-3P 2 24 88-7060310-SP 8 57
Sb-0640751-SP 2 29 § SK-8063012-TR 71 9 §8-4121015-8P 2 47 35-7060310-SP 24 23
Sp-0640851-SP 48 46 | SM-9061003-3C 50 23 §5-4121015-8P 26 38 38-7060310-SP 24 24
SD-0650321-TF 30 31 SM-2061203-SE 34 26 5§-4121016-SP 44 47 S5-T080410-SP 2 28
Sp-0791331-SP 50 36 SM-9061853-5R 34 14 SS~4121016-8P 48 72 55-7080520-SP 8 53
SD-0791501-8P 64 1 SM-2061863-SR 71 11 §5-4121215-8P 4 25 58-7090410-8P 2 43
SD-0791503-8P 24 41 SM-8062053-SR 34 15 S8-4121415-8P 2 26 S8-7090410-87 12 42
SD-0791503-SP 28 22 | SM-9062053-SR 71 12 S58-4121415-8F 44 535 §5-7090410-8FP 44 41
SD-0791503-SP 58 13 | SM-9081423-SE 50 24 $§-4150915-8P 24 32 88-7090410-SF 56 20
SD-0800402-TP 12 27 | SQ-0000401-MZ 64 27 S8-4150915-5P 28 18 §5-7080610-5p 12 31
Sp-0800402-TP 44 27 | SQ-1110402-MZ 22 24 855-4150915-8P 58 15 55-T080610-SP 24 28
SD-0800402-TP 56 26 | SQ-1110402-MZ 22 29 85-4151215-8P 33 10 58-7090610-SP 24 44
SD-0900701-TP 18 26 SQ-1110402-M2 22 34 58-4151215-8P 72 16 88-7080710-8P 60 19
SE-4301031-8R 22 52 ] SQ-1150451-MZ 4 6 88-5090610-SP 48 14 §8-7090910-8F 60 7




4% W A 4 L VS b e S LT iy O A8 D L O R

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
i M N [kiis " N

PART NO PAGE REF
ST . No

PART NO PAGE REF
ke ¥ NO

S8-7090810-1P
§8-7090910-TP
85-7090910-TP
$5-7090810-TP
S8-7110540-5P
3§-7110540-5P
58-7110710-8P
88-7110740-TP
S$8-7110840-5P
S8-7110840-SP
S$8-T7110910-1P
S8-7110910-TP
58-7110910-TP
S8-7110810-TP
§8-7111110-TP
S8-T111110-TP
38-7111120-8P
$8-7T111120-TP
§8-7111410-3P
§8-7111410-SP
S38-7111410-8P
$8-7111410-TP
$8-7111410-TP
S8-7111410-TP
88-7120710-8P
88-7120810-TP
53-7121410-TP
S§-7121410-TP
55-7121410-TP
S8-7121410-TP
88-7121410-TP
85-7121410-TP
88-7121410-TP
88-7121410-TP
88-7121410-TP
85-7151120-8p
85-7620750-3P
85-7620750-3P
88-7620750-SP
S8-7681650-TP
S3-8080410-TP
§8-8080410-TP
§5-8090670-SP
§8-8110410-TP
$5-8110422-TP
855-8110422-1P
S8-8110422-TP
§8-8110422-TP
S8-8110422-TP
58-8110422-TP
S5-8110422-TP
§S-8110510-SP
33-8110620-TP
88-8110520-TP
58-8110750-SP
58-8111010-TP
58-8120740-3P
35-8150510-TP
58-8150510-1TP
85-8150710-SP
S5-8150710-8P
S8-8150710-SP
85-8150710-8P
§8-8150710-5P
S§-8150710-8P
§8-8150822-TP
8§5-8151150-5P
§5-8151550-Sp
§5-8151550~-5P
8§-8151720-SP
5§-8660340-SP
$5-8660410~3P
58-8660930-TP
8S-8660530-TP
S5-8660610-TP
§8-8660610-TP

54
47
33
29
22
27
31
20
31

2
17
18
28
24
49
11

]
44
49
55
51
63
34
36

58-8660610~TP
55-8660610-TP
85-8660610-TP
S5-8660610-TP
85-8660610-TP
85-8660610-TP
S5-8660610-TF
$5-8660610-TP
§5-8660610-TP
35-8660610-TP
5S-8660610-TP
8S-8660610-TP
$5-8660810-TP
S5-8660810-TP
S8-8660810-TP
58-8660810-TP
85-8660810-TP
SS-8660810-TP
53-8660810-TP
58-8660970~TP
55-8660970-TP
5S-8660970-TP
8S-8661012-TP
5§-9090610-TP
55-9090610-TP
§5-9110620-TP
S5-9111010-8P
5§5-9111013-8p
§§-9111510-8P
$§-9120910-TP
§5-9151740-CP
55-9661120-CP
58-9661120-Cp
ST-9053511-3R
ST-80563511-8R
ST-8053511-8R
ST-9053511-SR

TA-0800504-R0
TA-0950806-R0
TA-0980502-R0
TA-0980502-R0
TA-1050504-R0
TA-1050504-R0
TA-1050504-R0
TA-1100604-R0
TA-1100604-R0
TA-1250705-R0
TA-1250705-R0
TA-~1250804-R0
TA-1450302-R0
TA-1470702-R0
TA-1550902-R0
TA-1750502-R0O
TA-1871602-R0
TA-2101002-R0O
TA-2200502-R0
TA-2200502-R0
TA-2201002-RO

WP-0220300-5C
WP-0320500-8C
WP-0320501-5C
WP-0330500-0E
WP-0330501-5B
WP-0360616-SD
Wp-0371016-8D
WP-0371016-5p
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-5D
WP-0371036-8D
WP-0430801-SC
WP-0450801-SD
WP-0450801-3D
WP-0450801-8D

WP-0450801-SD
WP-0450826-SC
WP-0450826-5SC
WP-0450826-8C
WP-0450846-SP
WP-0450846-SP
WP-0450846-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-5P
WP-0500916-SD
WP-0501016-8D
WP-0501016-SD
Wp-0501016-8D
WP-0501016-8D
WP-0510516-8D
WP-0510516-SD
Wp-0531001-8C
WP-0612066-5P
WP-0612066-SP
WP-0621016-SH
WP-0621016-SH
WP-0651056-SD
WP-0820526-SD
WP-0871602-SE
WP-0871602-SE
WP-0871602-SE
WP-1002036-SE
WP-1020616-8D
WP-1020616-SP
WP-1020616-8D
WP-1020616-SD
WP-1020616-SD
WP-1020616-SD
WP-1021016-3D
WP-1021016-8D
Wp-1302501-SE
Wp-1302501-8E
WP-1602616-SZ
WP-1602616-SZ
WP-1612616-SE
WS-0270002-KN
WS-0310002-KN
WS-0310702-KS
WS-0441040-KP
WS-0510002-EN
WS-0510002-KP
WS-0510002-Kp
Ws-0510002-KP
WS- 1002560-KR
WS-1253010-XN
WS-1253010-KN
WS-1643202-KR
WT-0320002-K2Z
WT-0530002-KS
WI-0530002-K3
WZ-0641510-KP
WZ-0850302-K0
WZ-0850302-K0
WZ-0850302-K0
WZ-0850302-K0
WZ-1052010-KP
WZ-1052010-KP
WZ-1052010-KP
WZ-1052010-KP
WZ-1052010-KP
WZ-1052010-KP
WZ-1062010-KP

100-00206
100-01709
100-05668
100-06005
100-06104
100-07854
100-08506

100-08753
100-11005
100-11104
100-11203
100-11302
100-12201
160-12417
100-12516
100-12607
100-12706
100-12805
100-12804
100-13018
100-13118
100-13407
100-14009
100-15105
100-15360
100-15360
100-15360
10G-15360
100-15907
100-15907
100-15907
100-16210
100-16210
100-16210
100-16210
100-16319
100-16319
100-16319
100-16319
100-16418
100-16418
100-16418
100-16418
100-16517
100-16517
100-16517
100-16517
100-17168
100-17168
100-17168
100-17168
100-17408
100-17408
100-17408
100-17608
100-17606
100-17606
160-17606
100-17705
100-18000
100-18000
100-18000
100-18000
100-18109
100-18109
100-18109
100-18108
100-21004
100-21103
100-21103
100-21103
100-21103
100-21202
H0-21202
100-21202
100-22010
100-22606
100-25906
100-25906
160-26201
100-26706
100-26904
100-27100

- 76 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RG PAGE REF
[ 5 H N (e H__NO Ji%id H N % ¥ ¥

100-27407 18 48 102-08601 30 4 141-18251 66 4 225-25968 20 7
100-27506 18 47 102-08700 30 10 141-18251 68 4 225-26008 20 13
100-29304 18 57 102-08858 30 8 161-94300 24 863 225-26008 60 54
100-29452 60 9 105-02300 6 32 169-65105 48 23 225-26206 20 11
100-29957 60 8 105-65406 48 25 198-00903 20 39 225-26206 20 60
100-30401 20 62 105-65406 48 31 188-01000 20 40 225-~26578 20 4
100-30609 20 47 106-04809 8 41 198-01109 20 42 225-26677 20 3
160-30708 20 48 110-00619 2 18 198-01208 20 43 225-27006 36 9
100-30807 20 49 110-03802 48 &5 198-01307 20 41 225-27006 38 8
100-30906 20 50 110-15806 20 33 198-01406 20 44 225-27006 54 46
100-31003 20 58 110-24015 34 5 198-01505 20 45 225~27105 36 10
100-31615 20 19 110-24015 71 10 198-01604 20 46 225-27105 38 9
100-31714 20 20 110-24106 34 8 225-27105 54 47
100-31805 4 21 110-24106 71 16 225-01209 2 2 225-27204 36 11
100-31904 4 22 110-24205 34 7 225-01506 2 4 225-27204 33 10
100-32001 4 23 110-24205 71 15 225-01605 2 5 225-27204 54 48
100-33009 20 10 110-24510 34 6 225-01704 2 8 225-27303 36 12
100-33002 60 5l 110-24510 71 13 225-01704 24 57 225-27303 38 11
100-33108 20 12 110-30202 58 18 225-01704 54 31 225-27303 54 49
100-33108 60 53 110-30301 2 46 225-02108 2 8 225-28061 2 48
100-35004 22 12 110-32562 8 40 225-02504 2 73 225-28152 2 51
100-35111 2z 11 110-40854 24 70 225-02702 Zz 11 225-28359 2 50
100-35301 22 8 110-41308 24 71 225-03353 60 45 225-28467 2 49
100-25509 40 61 110-41407 24 72 225-03908 52 38 225-28509 2 54
100-37109 22 16 110-43601 2 21 225-03908 60 29 225-28616 2 39
100-37307 4 38 110-44054 4 14 225-04104 210 225-28764 2 65
100-37406 4 12 110-47107 34 4 225-05200 8 3 225-29002 2 62
100-38107 34 3 110-47107 71 6 225-0525% 3 2 225-29101 2 63
100-38107 71 5 110-71602 14 19 225-05507 8 25 225-29200 2 64
100-39105 33 11 110-71701 14 20 225-05705 8 17 225-29473 6 40
100-39105 72 11 110-71909 42 23 225-06109 8 3 225-28481 6 36
100-43412 36 5 110-72402 6 37 225-06208 8 71 225-31552 22 4
100-43461 40 58 110-72501 28 10 225-07156 8§ 42 225-31909 22 6
100-44014 36 13 110-75801 70 11 225-07305 8 43 225-32501 22 58
100-44014 38 12 110-76007 70 10 225-07404 & 44 225-32550 22 55
100-44105 36 14 110-79506 20 51 225-07503 8 45 225-34010 34 2
100-44105 38 13 110-93606 6 38 225-07701 8 75 225-34101 34 17
100-45060 42 11 110-93606 62 21 225-07701 60 44 225-35454 33 13
100-53007 46 58 111-00500 16 24 225-07818 8 74 225-35454 72 13
100-53106 46 59 111-01003 28 25 225-08006 8 46 225-35603 33 12
100-53205 46 60 111-01003 58 6 225-09202 8§ 60 225-35603 72 12
100-53304 46 6l 111-02001 28 5 225~09756 10 1 225-35801 60 1
100-53908 46 81 11102100 28 6 225-10002 10 21 225-35300 60 3
100-54112 38 23 111-02209 28 7 225-10051 10 20 225-36403 2 4
100-55002 3 29 111-02308 28 9 225-10101 10 22 225-36403 60 4
100-55051 46 3 111-02308 48 36 225-10101 42 7 225-36502 36 38
100-55051 - 5 6 111-02605 58 & 225-10200 10 23 225-36502 40 72
100-55069 36 28 111-10301 30 18 225-10200 42 8 225-36502 42 30
100-56108 36 31 111-10806 0 22 225-12057 12 1 225-36502 46 9
100-61554 38 2 111-55751 70 6 225-12107 12 29 225-36502 54 37
100-62701 40 3 111-55801 70 7 225-12107 44 54 225-36502 60 5
100-62701 40 17 111-56007 0 8 225-12156 12 28 225-38706 6 34
100-62800 40 4 111-58516 66 6 225-12313 12 35 225-38805 6 28
100-62800 40 18 111-58516 68 6 225-12362 12 34 225-40009 42 14
100-63204 40 19 111-58607 66 12 225-12602 44 44 225-40108 42 32
100-63303 40 6 111-58607 68 12 225-12602 56 23 225-40207 42 22
100-63303 40 20 111-58706 66 22 225-1800% 16 1 225-40454 42 24
100-63402 40 7 111-58805 66 23 225-18104 16 2 225-40710 42 2
100-63402 40 21 111-58904 66 27 225-19201 16 17 225-40769 42 1
100-63501 40 8 111-59001 66 24 225-19300 16 13 225-41007 42 25
100-63501 40 22 111-62104 60 43 225-19607 18 2 225-41106 42 2
100-63600 40 9 112-14806 52 28 225-19805 16 20 225-42500 42 6
100-63600 40 23 112-34408 26 12 225-19904 18 5 225-42559 42 5
100-63808 40 30 112-34507 26 13 225-20001 i8 6 225-42708 2 47
100-64004 40 31 113-84302 48 54 225-20001 52 10 225-44158 28 2
100-64103 40 32 113-87503 48 41 225-24151 20 37 225-44159 58 2
100-64202 40 33 119-60853 60 39 225-24169 20 35 225-45107 18 58
100-64301 40 34 123-08300 54 15 225-24805 26 59 225-45206 14 51
100-64400 40 35 131-55007 70 23 225-25059 20 1 225-45206 36 43
100-64608 40 36 131-55056 70 20 225-252567 20 5 225-45206 46 75
100-64805 40 37 131-55064 70 19 225-25406 60 24 225-45206 56 9
100-65001 40 38 135-21000 64 17 225-25455 60 23 225-45404 14 54
100-65209 40 63 137-05603 24 58 225-25752 20 6 225-45404 36 41
101-00410 4 4 137-29702 20 36 225-25877 2 2 225-45404 36 45
101-00410 64 9 141-18152 66 2 225-25519 20 8 225-45404 46 78
101-20004 48 52 14118152 68 2 225-25919 60 49 225-45404 56 12




v W UL L I 4 R S M Ao oA UL L 43 v 4w skl

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF

ST L. & "N i H N B H_NO

225-46816 14 4 | 225-61757 30 1 225-73901 46 57 229-30309 3 14
225-46816 14 44 | 225-61807 30 3 225-74107 46 & 229-30358 31 1
225-46816 42 16 | 225-61856 30 2 225-74156 46 5 229-30408 31 10
225-47806 14 5 | 225-61906 30 7 225-74255 46 3 229-30507 31 9
225-47806 14 45 | 225-61955 30 6 225-80302 36 34 229-30556 31 15
225-47913 14 3 | 225-62052 30 15 225-80302 42 12 229-30705 i 7
225-47954 14 2 | 225-62102 30 16 225-80302 46 4 229-30804 31 5
%25-47970 14 1 | 225-62201 30 17 225-80302 56 7 229-30903 31 4
225-48010 4 33 | 225-64157 26 1 225-80369 42 10 229-31000 31 3
225-48010 42 18 | 225-64256 26 2 225-80864 36 27 229-31109 31 2
225-48010 52 32 | 225-64454 26 3 225-80864 46 2 229-31307 31 11
225-48119 18 8 | 225-64702 26 4 225-80864 56 b 228-31406 31 8
225-48119 42 19 | 225-64801 26 5 225-81508 36 35 229-34202 34 21
225-48119 52 15 | 225-64959 26 29 225-81508 46 73 229-34251 34 20
225-48614 14 43 | 225-65105 26 30 225-81508 52 36 229-34301 34 25
225-48655 14 42 | 225-65204 26 8 225-81508 54 52 229-34400 34 24
225-48671 14 41 | 225-65303 26 7 225-82407 3 1 229-34509 34 22
225-43671 42 15 | 225-65402 26 8 225-82407 42 13 229-34608 34 23
225-48671 52 30 | 225-65501 26 9 225-82407 46 1 229-47006 2 20
225-48705 4 36 | 225-65659 26 10 225-82407 52 35 229-55504 30 23
225-48705 52 33 | 225-65857 26 11 225-82407 54 51 229-55800 30 19
225-48804 18 61 § 225-66152 26 31 225-84908 36 44 229-56007 30 20
225-48804 52 37 | 225-66301 26 36 225-84908 46 76 229-56205 30 21
225-48903 14 52 § 225-67903 44 48 225-84908 5 10 229-57104 3 24
225-48960 14 50 | 225-68000 44 49 225-84965 36 42 229-57203 30 25
225-48860 52 31 | 225-638109 44 45 225-84965 46 T4 228-58300 Z2 I3
225-50602 32 1 225-68208 44 46 225-84965 56 8 235-00978 2 3
225-51550 § 34 | 225-68356 44 38 225-85400 36 2 235-01307 52 7
225-51568 8 33 | 225-68356 56 17 225-85509 38 5 235-01356 52 4
225-52400 4 13 | 225-68851 46 17 225-85657 b4 44 235-01406 52 5
225-52756 24 54 | 225-68950 46 18 225-85707 38 7 235-01513 52 27
225-52764 24 51 | 225-69057 46 19 225-85707 38 17 235-01604 52 19
225-52806 24 52 | 225-69156 46 20 225-85806 38 4 235-01703 52 18
225-52906 24 53 | 225-69255 46 21 225-85855 6 3 235-01802 52 17
225-54158 24 1 1y 225-69354 46 22 225-85855 38 6 235-01901 52 13
225-54356 24 2 | 225-69453 46 23 225-86200 38 46 235-02008 52 1
225-54505 24 3 | 225-69552 46 24 225-86226 36 24 235-02107 52 2
225-54604 24 4 | 225-69651 46 25 225-86226 56 3 235-02651 34 1
225-54703 24 5 | 225-69750 46 26 225-86275 36 23 235-02958 60 57
225-54802 24 6 | 225-69859 46 27 225-86705 60 2 235-03006 60 ° 61
225-54901 24 7 1 225-70006 46 34 225-90061 38 46 235-03154 52 34
225-55007 24 8  225-70105 46 35 225-80301 40 26 235-03162 52 41
225-55106 24 9 § 225-70204 46 36 225-90400 40 28 235-03303 20 64
225-55205 24 10 | 225-70303 46 37 225-90509 40 29 235-03402 20 21
225-55304 24 11 225-70402 46 38 225-90806 40 60 235-03501 20 9
225-55403 60 21 | 225-70501 46 39 225-90855 40 59 235-03501 60 50
225-55551 24 66 | 225-70600 46 40 | 225-91101 40 2 235-0365% 60 56
225-55858 24 30 | 225-70758 46 41 225-91101 40 15 235-03709 60 58
225-56054 60 11 § 225-70907 46 42 22591408 40 5 235-03808 60 59
225-56153 60 20 | 225-71004 46 49 225-91564 40 1 235-03907 60 60
225-56302 60 12 | 225-71103 46 28 225-91663 40 14 235-04004 60 62
225-56450 60 13 | 225-71202 46 29 225-92505 8 1 235-04103 60 63
225-56609 60 14 1 225-71301 46 30 225-92604 38 25 235-04301 60 64
225-56708 60 15 | 225-71400 46 31 225-92653 38 22 235-04400 60 65
225-56807 60 16 | 225-7i509 46 43 225-92802 38 47 235-04657 60 66
225-56906 24 67 | 225-T1608 46 44 225-93107 40 70 235-05506 50 5
225-57003 24 68 | 225-71707 46 45 225-96704 20 56 235-05605 50 2
225-57458 24 12 | 225-71806 46 46 229-00401 2 18 235-05654 50 1
225-57557 24 15 | 225-71805 46 47 229-01300 4 9 235-0582% 48 5
225-57706 24 16 | 225-72002 46 50 229-01805 4 28 235-05910 5 6
225-57805 24 17 | 225-72101 46 5l 228-04155 3 32 235-06009 48 13
225-57904 24 18 | 225-72200 46 52 22807109 4 22 235-06108 48 9
225-58001 24 21 § 225-72309 46 53 229-07406 14 21 235-06314 48 11
225-58100 24 22 § 225-72457 46 48 229-07406 62 35 235-06405 48 15
225-58159 24 20 | 225-72853 44 1 229-07554 14 18 235-06504 48 28
225-53209 24 19 | 225-72903 4 3 229-07703 14 57 235-06603 48 17
225-58308 24 13 | 225-730138 44 36 229-07802 14 23 235-06702 48 21
225-58407 24 14 | 225-73174 44 35 229-08305 14 13 235-06801 48 24
225-58506 24 65 | 225-73182 44 34 229-08809 i4 12 235-07056 48 30
225-59058 28 1 | 225-73208 44 40 229-12000 16 26 235-07155 48 32
225-59058 58 2 | 225-73208 56 19 229-12109 16 27 235-07262 48 34
225-59850 28 3 | 225-73257 44 39 229-13008 8 64 235-07551 48 40
2265-59850 58 4 | 225-73257 56 18 229-13156 52 21 235-07700 48 43
225-58300 28 4 | 225-73307 44 4 229-13206 52 24 235-07809 48 45
225-61559 58 1 225-73505 4 6 225-16506 20 32 235-07908 48 47
225-61708 30 11 | 225-73505 56 51 229-24906 22 20 235-08006 48 49

- 78 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[T H Ko ik H N0 ik H W [k H_ XN
235-08104 48 51 263-03107 52 12 263-13700 54 39 400-05535 68 8
235-08203 48 53 263-03206 18 43 263-13908 54 30 400-05536 66 9
235-08252 48 29 263-03404 18 46 263-13957 5¢ 19 400-05536 68 9
235-08302 48 57 263-03503 18 49 263-14005 54 27 400-05537 68 1
235-08450 48 59 | 263-03602 16 39 263-14054 54 26 400-05538 66 10
235-08500 43 61 263-03701 13 51 263-14104 54 24 400-05538 68 10
235-08609 48 65 | 263-03800 20 38 263-14203 54 20 400-05539 66 11
235-08757 48 66 | 263-03909 20 57 263-14302 54 25 400-05539 68 11
235-08906 48 3 | 263-04006 20 61 263-14401 54 34 400-09373 22 21
235-09003 48 1 263-04303 20 18 263-14500 18 34 400-10305 20 54
235-09169 5 3 | 263-04402 § 18 263-14708 4 10 4006-1031%9 18 45
235-09466 50 4 | 263-04501 22 19 263-14757 4 8 400-20337 22 41
235-09706 50 8 | 263-04600 22 18 263-14906 18 32 400-20338 22 45
235-10050 50 9 | 263-04758 2 1 263-15150 2 1 400-20341 22 5]
235-10159 50 10 | 263-04907 4 1 263-15200 22 2 400-20342 22 42
235-10308 5 12 | 263-05003 4 3 263-15309 54 53 40020343 22 43
235-10407 50 15 | 263-05052 4 2 263-15408 22 10 400-20344 22 44
235-10506 5 16 263-05102 2 1 263-15606 54 40 400-20345 22 46
235-12015 50 28 | 283-05300 2 9 263-15705 54 41 400-20346 22 47
235-12106 50 34 263-05409 2 14 263-15804 54 42 400-21933 6 12
235-12155 50 33 263-05516 § 6 263-15903 54 431 400-23289 16 21
235-12163 50 32 263-05904 8 65 263~19004 56 25 400-26730 6 7
235-12205 50 35 263-06001 § 66 263-19103 4 2 400-26745 6 24
235-12304 50 38 | 263-06100 0 8 263-19400 33 1 400-31418 18 3
2365-12569 50 28 263-06159 10 7 263-19400 72 1 400-31628 6 3
235-12601 50 30 263-06209 10 2 263-19509 33 3 400-3162% & 10
235-12817 48 70 263-06506 12 2 263-19509 723 400-31630 6 11
235-12908 50 64 263-06704 12 41 263-19558 33 2 400-31631 6 27
235-13062 50 65 263-06803 12 33 263-19558 72 2 400-31633 6 8
235-13161 50 66 263-06951 1236 263-19608 33 4 400-3182% 22 87
235-13302 48 71 263-06951 36 25 263-19608 72 4 400-32138 6 4
235-13401 48 7 263-06951 42 3 26319806 33 5 400-32271 18 53
235-16206 2 75 263-07108 12 39 263-19806 72 5 400-32448 22 60
235-18822 54 35 263-07157 12 38 291-41800 58 17 400-34904 6 2
235-19804 54 65 263-07207 12 40 400-34919 & 26
235-21057 56 24 | 263-07306 123 400-05477 64 7 400-34920 6 1
235-21107 56 29 263-07306 38 27 400-05478 64 8 400-35544 22 3
235-21255 56 2 263-07306 44 7 400-05480 64 11 400-35702 18 9
235-21263 56 1 263-07306 56 31 400-05481 64 12 400-40372 8§ 10
235-21305 56 53 263-07405 0 3 400-05482 64 14 400-43050 20 16
235-21404 56 15 | 263-07504 10 4 400-05483 64 16 400-43051 20 17
235-22550 60 46 263-07603 10 6 400-05484 62 1 400-43054 64 I8
235-23004 60 47 263-07702 10 6 400-05485 62 2 400-43055 64 19
235-23152 60 48 | 263-07850 14 9 400-05487 62 & 400-43720 6 25
235-23202 60 52 263-08007 14 10 400-05488 62 6 400-43912 18 50
235-37202 20 65 | 263-08205 16 3 400-05489 62 7 400-44872 8 7
262-26407 16 23 263-08353 16 4 400-05490 62 8 400-50457 18 52
262-60406 6 5 | 263-08403 16 5 400-05491 62 9 400-55832 18 11
262-60505 6 6 263-08502 16 7 400-05492 62 29
262-60802 6 9 263-08551 16 & 400-05493 62 10
262-61206 6 13 263-08601 16 8 400-05494 62 11
262-61305 6 14 | 263-08700 16 9 400-05496 64 33
262-61602 & 16 263-08809 16 10 400-05497 64 34
262-61701 6 17 263-08809 50 26 400-05498 64 35
263-00103 4 7 263-08908 16 11 400-05499 64 136
263-00202 8§ 13 263-09005 16 12 400-05500 64 37
263-00301 8 15 | 263-09104 18 1 400-05503 64 20
263-00400 8 47 263-09351 18 7 400-05504 64 21
263-00509 18 36 263-09609 20 52 400-05505 62 4
263-00608 10 29 263-09708 20 53 400-06506 64 25
263-00913 3 59 263-11902 22 5 400-05507 64 3
263-00962 8 58 | 263-12009 227 400-05508 64 2
263-01002 10 33 263-12306 44 5 400-05512 64 4
263-01101 10 34 | 263-12405 46 56 400-05515 64 32
263-01200 10 35 | 263-12405 54 33 400-055186 62 30
263-01309 10 36 263-12504 2 40 400-05517 62 28
263-01408 8 68 | 263-12702 54 10 400-05520 71 1
263-01507 12§ | 263-12751 54 1 400-05521 71 2
263-01507 38 26 263-12801 54 13 400-05523 71 17
263-01507 56 30 263-12900 54 9 400-05524 71 18
263-02000 16 16 263-13007 54 2 400-05530 66 1
263-02208 8§ 1 263-13106 54 3 400-05531 0 4
263-02307 10 11 263-13205 54 4 400-05532 70 18
263-02703 12 4 | 263-13304 54 5 400-05533 70 25
263-02901 i4 58 | 263-13403 54 8 400-05534 70 26
263-03107 18 12 { 263-13502 54 6 400-05535 66 8




ME MO

- 80 —




MEMO







d“K.‘ JUKI =S

SHELRE, THRE
To oovter of Sof Turther

JUEKI CORPORATION iariatios
ploase cocfact -

Caopriight ) 1958 - 2007 JLUEI CORP BoOri—%93 HEERRADADFERS . EETENSEY TT.
# Thi dascriplion eoverad im I oS 5] B sulied 1o changs % imgeoamant & the commodity witout nolos.

FROAEETRETEE AFTLIL



